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കല്ല്യാശ്ശേരി മണ്ഡലത്തിലെ മരാമത്ത് വകുപ്പ് പദ്ധതികള്‍

ചോദ്യം ഉത്തരം

ശ്രീ. എം.വിജിന്‍
ശ്രീ. പി.എ.മുഹമ്മദ് റിയാസ്

(പൊതുമരാമത്ത്-വിനോദസഞ്ചാര വകുപ്പ് മന്ത്രി)

(എ)

ഈ സര്‍ക്കാര്‍ അധികാരത്തില്‍ വന്നതിന് ശേഷം
കല്ല്യാശ്ശേരി മണ്ഡലത്തില്‍ പൊതുമരാമത്ത് വകുപ്പ്
വഴി നടപ്പിലാക്കിയ പദ്ധതികള്‍ ഏതെല്ലാമെന്നും
പ്രസ്തുത പ്രവൃത്തികള്‍ക്ക് അനുവദിച്ച തുക
എത്രയെന്നും വിശദമാക്കാമോ?

(എ) നിരത്തുകൾ

അനുബന്ധം 1 ആയി ചേർക്കുന്നു.

ദേശീയപാത

ഈ സർക്കാർ അധികാരത്തിൽ വന്നതിന് ശേഷം
കല്ല്യാശ്ശേരി മണ്ഡലത്തിൽ പൊതുമരാമത്ത് വകുപ്പ്
വഴി നടപ്പിലാക്കിയ പദ്ധതികളും തുക എത്രയെന്നും
ചുവടെ ചേർക്കുന്നു പ്രവൃത്തികൾക്ക് അനുവദിച്ച

1.CRIF 2022-23-Improvements to
Ponnurukkippara- Madamthattu road in Kannur
District in the state of Kerala. - 19.9 കോടി രൂപ

കെ.ആർ.എഫ്.ബി.- പി.എം.യു
ഈ സർക്കാർ അധികാരത്തിൽ വന്നതിന് ശേഷം
പൊതുമരാമത്ത് വകുപ്പ് മുഖേന കല്ല്യാശ്ശേരി

മണ്ഡലത്തിൽ അനുവദിച്ചതും നടപ്പിലാക്കിയതുമായ
പ്രവൃത്തികളുടെ വിശദാംശങ്ങൾ ചുവടെ അനുബന്ധം

2 ആയി ചേർക്കുന്നു.

പാലങ്ങൾ

ഈ സര്‍ക്കാര്‍ അധികാരത്തില്‍ വന്നതിനു ശേഷം
കല്ല്യാശ്ശേരി മണ്ഡലത്തില്‍ പൊതുമരാമത്ത് വകുപ്പ്
പാലങ്ങള്‍ വിഭാഗത്തിന് കീഴില്‍ നടപ്പിലാക്കിയ

പദ്ധതിയുടെ വിശദാംശങ്ങള്‍ അനുബന്ധം 3 ആയി

ചേര്‍ക്കുന്നു

കെട്ടിട വിഭാഗം
അനുബന്ധം 4 ആയി ചേർക്കുന്നു.

നിരത്ത് പരിപാലനം
അനുബന്ധം 5 ആയി ചേർക്കുന്നു.

സെക്ഷൻ ഓഫീസർ
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‭അനുബന്ധം  1  നിരത്തുകൾ‬

‭ക്രമ‬
‭നം‬

‭പ്രവൃത്തിയുടെ പേര്‬ ‭അനുവദിച്ച‬ ‭തുക‬
‭(ലക്ഷത്തിൽ)‬

‭നിലവിലെ സ്ഥിതി‬

‭1‬ ‭Improvements‬ ‭with‬ ‭BM‬ ‭&‬ ‭BC‬ ‭to‬
‭Purakkunnu-Perul-Kanayi-‬ ‭Nareekavalli‬
‭Road‬ ‭Km‬ ‭8/000‬ ‭to‬ ‭9/040‬ ‭in‬ ‭Kannur‬
‭District-Improvements‬ ‭with‬ ‭BM‬ ‭&BC‬ ‭to‬
‭Purakkunnu-Perul-Kanayi-‬ ‭Nareekavalli‬
‭Road‬ ‭Km‬ ‭8/000‬ ‭to‬ ‭9/040‬ ‭in‬ ‭Kannur‬
‭District-General Civil Work‬

‭210.00‬ ‭പ്രവൃത്തി‬
‭പൂർത്തീകരിച്ചു‬

‭2‬ ‭General‬ ‭Budget‬ ‭2022-2023-‬ ‭Improvements‬
‭and‬ ‭providing‬ ‭BM‬ ‭&BC‬ ‭to‬ ‭Kuppam‬ ‭-‬
‭Paramelkadavu‬ ‭-‬ ‭Muthukuda‬ ‭-‬ ‭Kavungal‬
‭Road Km4/700 to 6/250‬

‭250.00‬ ‭പ്രവൃത്തി‬
‭പൂർത്തീകരിച്ചു‬

‭3‬ ‭NABARD-RIDF‬ ‭Tranche‬ ‭XXIX-‬ ‭2023-24‬
‭Improvement‬ ‭with‬ ‭BM&‬ ‭BC‬ ‭Kandonthar-‬
‭Cheruvicheri Road km 0/000 to 3/200‬

‭600.00‬ ‭പ്രവൃത്തി‬
‭പൂർത്തീകരിച്ചു‬

‭4‬ ‭RP‬ ‭2024-25‬ ‭--‬ ‭Improvement‬ ‭by‬ ‭widening‬
‭and‬‭providing‬‭BC‬‭overlay‬‭to‬‭Cheruthazham‬
‭-‬ ‭Kuttoor‬ ‭road‬ ‭from‬ ‭KM‬ ‭5/450‬ ‭to‬ ‭9/000‬ ‭-‬
‭Kalliassery LAC - General civil work‬

‭500.00‬ ‭ഡ്രൈനേജ്‬
‭വർക്ക്,ക്രോസ്‬
‭ഡ്രൈനേജ്‬ ‭വർക്ക്‬
‭എന്നിവ‬
‭പുരോഗമിക്കുന്നു.‬

‭5‬ ‭Budget‬ ‭2021-22‬ ‭(Substitution)‬
‭Improvements‬ ‭to‬ ‭Cheruthazham-Kuttoor‬
‭Road‬‭by‬‭providing‬‭widening‬‭and‬‭BC‬‭overlay‬
‭from km.1/450 to 5/450‬

‭600.00‬ ‭പ്രവൃത്തി‬ ‭ആരംഭിച്ചു.‬
‭കൾവർട്ട്‬ ‭പ്രവൃത്തി‬
‭പുരോഗമിക്കുന്നു‬

‭6‬ ‭GENERAL-NAVA‬ ‭KERALA‬ ‭SADASS‬
‭2024-25‬‭-Beautification‬‭and‬‭development‬‭of‬
‭Pilathara‬ ‭Town‬ ‭on‬ ‭Cheruthazham‬‭-‬‭Kuttoor‬
‭- Peringome Road‬

‭200.00‬ ‭പ്രവൃത്തി‬ ‭ആരംഭിച്ചു‬
‭ഡ്രൈനേജ്‬
‭പ്രവൃത്തി‬
‭പുരോഗമിക്കുന്നു‬

‭7‬ ‭GENERAL-Budget 2025-26  (20% Provision)‬
‭Improvements &amp; Providing  BM &amp;‬
‭BC to Edanad- Cheratt east road, Edatt‬
‭Mahathmavayanashala  Nodicheri road-Km‬
‭0/000-0/850 in Kalliaseery constituency‬
‭-Kannur district‬

‭100.00‬ ‭ബി.എം.‬
‭പ്രവൃത്തിപൂർത്തീകരി‬
‭ച്ചു‬

‭8‬ ‭GENERAL-Providing BC Overlay to‬
‭Baliyapattam - Cheruthazham Road ch 0/000‬
‭to 20/900 (Pilathara - Pappinissery Road) in‬
‭Kannur District:‬

‭1800.00‬ ‭ബി.എം.&ബി.സി.‬
‭പ്രവൃത്തി‬
‭പുരോഗമിക്കുന്നു‬

‭9‬ ‭LAC-ADS-Improvements & amp; Providing‬
‭BM&amp;BC to Eripuram TB Mdayikkavu‬
‭road m 0/000-0/450 in‬
‭Kalliaseery constituency -Kannur district‬

‭142.00‬ ‭പ്രവൃത്തി ആരംഭിച്ചു.‬
‭സൈറ്റ് ക്ലിയറൻസ്‬
‭നടന്നുകൊണ്ടിരിക്കു‬
‭ന്നു‬

‭10‬ ‭GENERAL-RM 2024-25- RC-2,‬
‭Ph-1ClusterII/ One year RC /Madai/Kannur‬
‭District-RM 2024-25- Zone -I -One Year‬

‭98.10‬ ‭പ്രവൃത്തി‬
‭പുരോഗമിക്കുന്നു‬



‭Running Contract for various PWD Roads‬
‭under Road section Madai in Kannur District‬
‭2 road stretches for a length of 23.250km‬

‭11‬ ‭General-School Zone Improvement 2024-25‬
‭Providing drainage facilities footpath slab and‬
‭handrail etc between ch. 1/700 to 2/700(‬
‭RHS) of Edanad kunhimangalam Road in‬
‭Kannur district.--near G.C.U.P school‬
‭Kunhimangalam-‬

‭15.00‬ ‭പ്രവൃത്തി‬
‭പൂർത്തീകരിച്ചു‬

‭12‬ ‭GENERAL-GENERAL-RM 2024-25-RC-2‬
‭,PHASE 2 /Cluster II/One Year RC/Madai‬
‭/Kannur District - RM 2024-25- Zone -III One‬
‭Year Running Contract for various PWD‬
‭Roads under Roads Section Madai in Kannur‬
‭District 9 road stretches for a length of‬
‭47.474 KM - General Civil works‬

‭60.00‬ ‭പ്രവൃത്തി‬
‭പൂർത്തീകരിച്ചു‬

‭13‬ ‭GENERAL-General-RM 2024-25-RC2,Phase‬
‭2/Cluster II/One Year RC/Madai /Kannur‬
‭District -Zone -II various PWD Roads under‬
‭Roads Section Madai in Kannur District 12‬
‭road stretches for a length of 44.829 KM‬

‭83.00‬ ‭പ്രവൃത്തി‬
‭പൂർത്തീകരിച്ചു‬

‭14‬ ‭GENERAL-School Zone Road safety works‬
‭-Construction of Footpath,Hand rail and‬
‭necessary sign boards infront of Mattul‬
‭M.U.P School -Madayi Mattul road-‬

‭10.00‬ ‭പ്രവൃത്തി‬
‭ആരംഭിച്ചിട്ടില്ല.‬
‭അതിർത്തി‬
‭നിർണ്ണയിക്കുന്നതിന‬
‭ള്ള നടപടികൾ‬
‭താലൂക്ക് സർവെയർ‬
‭സ്വീകരിച്ചിട്ടുണ്ട്‬

‭15‬ ‭GENERAL- School Zone Road safety works‬
‭-Construction of Footpath,Hand rail and‬
‭necessary sign boards infront of Mattul A.L.P‬
‭School -Madayi Mattul road-‬

‭10.00‬ ‭പ്രവൃത്തി‬
‭പൂർത്തീകരിച്ചു‬

‭16‬ ‭BUDGET 2023-24 -Improvement with BM‬
‭&amp; BC to Kannapuram Bridge - CRC‬
‭Road from km 0/000 to 1/485‬

‭200.00‬ ‭പ്രവൃത്തി‬
‭പൂർത്തീകരിച്ചു‬

‭17‬ ‭Construction of drain and covering slab‬
‭between ch.5/000 to 5/450 at Eripuram‬
‭Kuppam road under PWD section Madayi in‬
‭Kannur District.-Construction of drain and‬
‭covering slab between ch.5/000 to 5/450 at‬
‭Eripuram Kuppam road under PWD section‬
‭Madayi in Kannur District.‬

‭50.00‬ ‭പ്രവൃത്തി‬
‭പൂർത്തീകരിച്ചു‬

‭18‬ ‭Budget 2023-24 Kalliassery LAC‬
‭-improvements with BM &amp; BC to Irinavu‬
‭-Madakkara Road KM‬
‭2/300 to 3/000-‬

‭100.00‬ ‭പ്രവൃത്തി‬
‭പൂർത്തീകരിച്ചു‬



‭19‬ ‭GENERAL-(SR)- FDR-2024-25-Construction‬
‭of Drain and cross drain near Edakeppuram‬
‭navodaya vayanasala at Haji road -Illippuram‬
‭-Mungam-Cherukunnu temple-Kouvappuram‬
‭road at ch. 6/610‬

‭25.00‬ ‭പ്രവൃത്തി‬
‭ആരംഭിച്ചിട്ടില്ല‬
‭.അതിർത്തി‬
‭നിർണ്ണയിക്കുന്നതിന‬
‭ള്ള നടപടികൾ‬
‭താലൂക്ക് സർവെയർ‬
‭സ്വീകരിച്ചിട്ടുണ്ട്‬

‭20‬ ‭GENERAL-RM 2023-24/ClusterII/ RC‬
‭II/Phase-1/One year RC /Madai/Kannur‬
‭District-RM 2023- 24-Zone -I One Year‬
‭Running Contract for various PWD Roads‬
‭under Road section Madai in Kannur District‬
‭2 road stretches for a length of 23.250km.‬
‭-RM 2023-24/ClusterII/RC II/Phase- 1/One‬
‭year RC/Madai/Kannur District-RM‬
‭2023-24-Zone -I One Year Running Contract‬
‭for various PWD Roads under Road section‬
‭Madai in Kannur District 2 road stretches for‬
‭a length of 23.250km.‬

‭98.10‬ ‭പ്രവൃത്തി‬
‭പൂർത്തീകരിച്ചു‬

‭21‬ ‭2022-23-KALLIASSERY LAC-‬
‭IMPROVEMENTS TO RURAL ROADS‬
‭-KANNAPURAM EDAKKEPURAM- PARAYIL‬
‭MUCK JANAKEEYA VAYANASALA-AIYOTH-‬
‭MADAKKARA ROAD,EZHILODU KOLONY‬
‭STOP -PURACHERY-KOTTAKUNNU-‬
‭NAREEKKAMVALLI ROAD IN‬
‭CHERUTHAZHAM GRAMA‬
‭PANCHAYATH,KANDAMKULANGARA-MOO‬
‭SARIKOVVAL-EZHIMALA RAILWAY‬
‭STATION ROAD IN KUNHIMAGALAM‬
‭GRAMA PANCHAYATH,MADAYI CHAINA‬
‭CLAY ROAD-BUDGET‬

‭368.80‬ ‭പ്രവൃത്തി‬
‭പൂർത്തീകരിച്ചു‬

‭22‬ ‭DEPOSIT-Restoration work kappungal to‬
‭embettu in edanadu - kungimangalam road‬
‭b/w km 11/840 to 13/230 LHS &amp;‬
‭RHS-DEPOSIT WORK‬

‭31.90‬ ‭പ്രവൃത്തി‬
‭പൂർത്തീകരിച്ചു‬

‭23‬ ‭GENERAL-GENERAL-RM 2022-23/Cluster‬
‭II/One Year RC/Madai /Kannur District - RM‬
‭2022-23- Zone -III One Year Running‬
‭Contract for various PWD Roads under‬
‭Roads Section Madai in Kannur District 8‬
‭road stretches for a length of 26.574 KM -‬
‭General Civil works.-GENERAL-RM‬
‭2022-23/Cluster II/One Year RC/Madai‬
‭/Kannur District - RM 2022-23- Zone -III One‬
‭Year Running Contract for various PWD‬
‭Roads under Roads Section Madai in Kannur‬

‭30.00‬ ‭പ്രവൃത്തി‬
‭പൂർത്തീകരിച്ചു‬



‭District 8 road‬
‭stretches for a length of 26.574 KM-‬

‭24‬ ‭Re-construction of damaged culvert at km‬
‭0/500 of Kannapuram Bridge -CRC road in‬
‭Kannur District.-Re-construction of damaged‬
‭culvert at km 0/500 of Kannapuram Bridge‬
‭-CRC road in Kannur District.-DPR‬
‭Preparation Work‬

‭25.00‬ ‭പ്രവൃത്തി‬
‭പൂർത്തീകരിച്ചു‬

‭25‬ ‭2020-21-Improvements with BM &amp; BC to‬
‭approach road to Mattool Madakkara road‬
‭km 0/000 to 1/259 in Kannur District-Work-‬

‭150.00‬ ‭പ്രവൃത്തി‬
‭പൂർത്തീകരിച്ചു‬



‭അനുബന്ധം 2  കെ.ആർ.എഫ്.ബി.- പി.എം.യു‬

‭ക്രമ നം‬
‭പദ്ധതിയു‬
‭ടെ പേര്‬ ‭തുക‬ ‭നിലവിലെ സ്ഥിതി‬

‭1‬ ‭എഴിലോട്‬‭-‬
‭പുന്നക്കടവ്‬
‭പുതിയ‬ ‭പുഴക്കര‬
‭റോഡ്‬ ‭പ്രവൃത്തി‬
‭Phase 1‬

‭17.23‬

‭കോടി‬
‭രൂപ‬

‭കണ്ണൂർ‬‭ജില്ലയിലെ‬‭പുന്നക്കടവ്‬‭-‬‭പുതിയ‬‭പുഴക്കര‬‭-‬‭ഏഴിമല‬‭റോഡ്‬
‭പ്രവർത്തിക്ക്‬ ‭20.08.2016‬ ‭തീയതിയിലെ‬ ‭GO‬ ‭(Rt)‬

‭No.1192/2016/PWD‬‭Dated‬‭20.08.2016‬‭പ്രകാരം‬‭തത്വത്തിൽ‬
‭10‬ ‭കോടി‬ ‭രൂപയുടെ‬ ‭ഭരണാനുമതിയും‬‭.‬ ‭17.01.2018‬

‭തീയതിയിലെ‬ ‭APR-1/35/2018/KIIFB‬ ‭ഓർഡർ‬ ‭പ്രകാരം‬
‭കിഫ്ബിയിൽ‬ ‭നിന്നും‬ ‭17.23‬ ‭കോടി‬ ‭രൂപയുടെ‬
‭സാമ്പത്തികാനുമതിയും‬ ‭ലഭിച്ചിട്ടുണ്ട്‬‭.‬ ‭പ്രവർത്തിയുടെ‬ ‭ഒറിജിനൽ‬
‭വർക്ക്‬‭free‬‭surrender‬‭സ്ഥലം‬‭ലഭ്യമാവാത്തതിനാൽ‬‭foreclose‬

‭ചെയ്യപ്പെടുകയായിരുന്നു‬‭.‬ ‭കി‬‭.‬‭മീ‬ ‭0/000‬ ‭മുതൽ‬ ‭3/300‬ ‭വരെ‬
‭പൂർത്തീകരിച്ചു‬‭.‬

‭2‬ ‭എഴിലോട്‬‭-‬
‭പുന്നക്കടവ്‬
‭പുതിയ‬ ‭പുഴക്കര‬
‭റോഡ്‬ ‭പ്രവൃത്തി‬
‭Phase-2‬

‭7.8‬
‭കോ‬
‭ടി‬
‭രൂപ‬

‭ബാലൻസ്‬ ‭പ്രവർത്തിക്കു‬ ‭15.03.2025-‬‭ൽ‬ ‭7.593‬ ‭കോടി‬
‭രൂപയുടെ‬ ‭സാങ്കേതികാനുമതി‬ ‭നൽകി‬‭,‬ ‭വർക്ക്‬ ‭ടെൻഡർ‬ ‭ചെയ്തു‬
‭തുടർന്ന്‬ ‭M/s‬ ‭ഇരിക്കൂർ‬ ‭കൺസ്ട്രക്ഷൻ‬ ‭കമ്പനിക്ക്‬ ‭5.66‬ ‭കോടി‬
‭രൂപയ്ക്ക്‬ ‭കരാർ‬ ‭നിലവിൽ‬ ‭നൽകി‬‭.‬ ‭പ്രവൃത്തി‬ ‭പുരോഗമിക്കുന്നു‬‭.‬
‭20%‬‭പ്രവർത്തികൾ പൂർത്തീകരിച്ചു‬‭.‬

‭3‬ ‭വെങ്ങര‬
‭റെയിൽവേ‬
‭മേൽപാലം‬

‭20.84‬

‭കോടി‬
‭രൂപ‬

‭കണ്ണൂർ‬ ‭ജില്ലയിലെ‬ ‭വേങ്ങര‬ ‭റെയിൽവേ‬ ‭ഓവർ‬ ‭ബ്രിഡ്ജ്‬
‭പ്രവർത്തിക്ക്‬ ‭10.07.2017‬ ‭തീയതിയിലെ‬ ‭GO‬ ‭(Rt)‬

‭No.942/2017/PWD‬ ‭പ്രകാരം‬ ‭തത്വത്തിൽ‬‭25‬‭കോടി‬‭രൂപയുടെ‬
‭ഭരണാനുമതിയും‬‭.‬ ‭06.09.2019‬ ‭തീയതിയിലെ‬
‭PWD015-46/APR-2/2019/KIIFB/KIIFB‬ ‭ഓർഡർ‬ ‭പ്രകാരം‬
‭കിഫ്ബിയിൽ‬ ‭നിന്നും‬ ‭20.84‬ ‭കോടി‬ ‭രൂപയുടെ‬
‭സാമ്പത്തികാനുമതിയും‬ ‭ലഭിച്ചിട്ടുണ്ട്‬‭.‬ ‭03.05.2020-‬‭ൽ‬ ‭20.84‬

‭കോടി‬ ‭രൂപയുടെ‬ ‭സാങ്കേതികാനുമതി‬ ‭നൽകി‬‭,‬‭വർക്ക്‬‭ടെൻഡർ‬
‭ചെയ്തു‬ ‭തുടർന്ന്‬ ‭ശ്രീ‬ ‭T‬‭A‬‭Abdul‬‭Rahiman‬‭എന്ന‬‭കരാറുകാരന്‬
‭12.136‬ ‭കോടി‬ ‭രൂപയ്ക്ക്‬ ‭കരാർ‬ ‭നൽകി‬‭.‬ ‭പ്രവൃത്തി‬ ‭82%‬

‭പൂർത്തീകരിച്ചിട്ടുണ്ട്‬‭.‬ ‭റെയിൽവേ‬ ‭സ്പാൻ‬
‭പൂർത്തീകരിക്കേണ്ടതിനാൽ‬ ‭നിലവിൽ‬ ‭പ്രവൃത്തി‬ ‭foreclose‬

‭ചെയ്തിരിക്കുകയാണ്‬‭.‬ ‭റെയിൽവേ‬ ‭സ്പാനിൻ്റെ‬ ‭ഫൗണ്ടേഷൻ‬‭,‬
‭സബ്‬ ‭സ്ട്രക്ചർ‬ ‭തുടങ്ങിയവയുടെ‬ ‭സ്ട്രക്ചറൽ‬ ‭ഡിസൈൻ‬
‭തയ്യാറാക്കി‬ ‭റെയിൽവേയിൽ‬ ‭നിന്ന്‬ ‭അംഗീകാരം‬ ‭ലഭ്യമാക്കാൻ‬
‭KRDCL‬ ‭നെ‬ ‭ചുമതലപ്പെടുത്തിയിട്ടുണ്ട്‬‭.‬ ‭ഡിസൈൻ‬
‭verification‬ ‭ന്‬ ‭വേണ്ടി‬ ‭KRDCL,‬ ‭IIT‬ ‭Madras‬ ‭ന്‬
‭സമർപ്പിച്ചിട്ടുണ്ട്‬‭.‬



‭4‬ ‭പഴയങ്ങാടി‬
‭പുതിയ പാലം‬

‭22.51‬

‭കോടി‬
‭രൂപ‬

‭കണ്ണൂർ‬ ‭ജില്ലയിലെ‬ ‭പഴയങ്ങാടി‬ ‭പാലത്തിനു‬ ‭10.07.2017‬

‭തീയതിയിലെ‬ ‭GO‬ ‭(Rt)‬ ‭No.942/2017/PWD‬ ‭പ്രകാരം‬
‭തത്വത്തിൽ‬ ‭ഭരണാനുമതിയും‬‭.‬ ‭24.02.2021‬ ‭തീയതിയിലെ‬
‭PWD016-38/APR-5/2021/KIIFB‬ ‭ഓർഡർ‬ ‭പ്രകാരം‬
‭കിഫ്ബിയിൽ‬ ‭നിന്നും‬ ‭15.486‬ ‭കോടി‬ ‭രൂപയുടെ‬
‭സാമ്പത്തികാനുമതിയും‬ ‭ലഭിച്ചിട്ടുണ്ടായിരുന്നു‬‭.‬ ‭തുടർന്ന്‬
‭പ്രവർത്തിയുടെ‬ ‭design‬ ‭change‬ ‭പരിഗണിച്ചു‬ ‭കീഫ്ബിയിൽ‬
‭നിന്നും‬ ‭29.06.2022‬ ‭തീയതിയിലെ‬
‭PWD016-38/APR-2/2022/KIIFB‬ ‭ഓർഡർ‬ ‭പ്രകാരം‬ ‭19.90‬

‭കോടി‬ ‭രൂപയുടെ‬ ‭പുതുക്കിയ‬ ‭സാമ്പത്തികാനുമതി‬ ‭ലഭിച്ചിരുന്നു‬‭.‬
‭13.05.2022-‬‭ൽ‬ ‭17.97‬ ‭കോടി‬ ‭രൂപയുടെ‬ ‭സാങ്കേതികാനുമതി‬
‭നൽകി‬‭,‬ ‭വർക്ക്‬ ‭ടെൻഡർ‬ ‭ചെയ്തു‬ ‭തുടർന്ന്‬ ‭ശ്രീ‬ ‭T‬ ‭A‬ ‭Abdul‬

‭Rahiman‬ ‭ന്‬ ‭17.97‬ ‭കോടി‬ ‭രൂപയ്ക്ക്‬ ‭കരാർ‬ ‭നൽകി‬‭.‬ ‭പ്രവൃത്തി‬
‭58%‬ ‭പൂർത്തീകരിച്ചിട്ടുണ്ട്‬‭.‬ ‭CRZ‬ ‭ക്ലിയറൻസ്‬ ‭ലഭിക്കുന്നതിന്‬
‭വേണ്ടി‬ ‭Mantra‬ ‭Green‬ ‭Resources‬ ‭Ltd‬ ‭മായി‬ ‭എഗ്രിമെൻ്റ്‬
‭വച്ചിട്ടുണ്ട്‬‭. NCESS‬‭ൽ നിന്നും റിപ്പോർട്ടും‬‭map‬‭ലഭിച്ചു‬‭.‬

‭5‬ ‭കാവിൻമുനമ്പു‬
‭പാലം‬

‭79.13‬

‭കോടി‬
‭കണ്ണൂർ‬ ‭ജില്ലയിലെ‬ ‭കല്ലിയാശ്ശേരി‬ ‭മണ്ഡലത്തിൽ‬ ‭കാവിൻമുനമ്പു‬
‭പാലത്തിന്റെ‬‭പ്രവർത്തിക്ക്‬‭31/10/2016‬‭തീയതിയിലെ‬‭GO‬‭(Rt)‬

‭No.1496/2016/PWD‬ ‭പ്രകാരം‬ ‭35‬ ‭കോടി‬ ‭രൂപയുടെ‬
‭തത്വത്തിൽ‬ ‭ഭരണാനുമതിയും‬‭.‬ ‭28.01.2026‬ ‭തീയതിയിലെ‬
‭PWD001-53/APR-8/2026/KIIFB‬ ‭ഓർഡർ‬ ‭പ്രകാരം‬
‭കിഫ്ബിയിൽ‬ ‭നിന്നും‬ ‭79.13‬ ‭കോടി‬ ‭രൂപയുടെ‬ ‭പുതുക്കിയ‬
‭സാമ്പത്തികാനുമതിയും‬ ‭ലഭിച്ചിട്ടുണ്ട്‬‭.‬ ‭പ്രവർത്തിയുടെ‬ ‭CRZ‬

‭ക്ലിയറൻസ്‬ ‭ലഭിക്കുന്നതിന്‬ ‭വേണ്ടി‬ ‭Ultra‬ ‭Tech‬ ‭എന്ന‬
‭കൺസൽട്ടൻസിയുമായി‬ ‭എഗ്രിമെൻ്റ്‬ ‭വച്ചിട്ടുണ്ട്‬‭.‬ ‭Ultra‬ ‭Tech,‬

‭CRZ‬‭ക്ലിയറൻസിനു‬‭വേണ്ടി‬‭റിപ്പോർട്ടുകൾ‬‭തയ്യാറാക്കി‬‭Ministry‬

‭of‬‭Environment‬‭&‬‭Forest,‬‭New‬‭Delhi‬‭യിൽ‬‭സമർപ്പിച്ചിട്ടുണ്ട്‬‭.‬
‭സാങ്കേതികാനുമതി‬ ‭നൽകി‬ ‭പ്രവർത്തി‬ ‭ആരംഭിക്കാനുള്ള‬ ‭തുടർ‬
‭നടപടികൾ സ്വീകരിക്കുന്നതാണ്‬‭.‬



‭അനുബന്ധം 3  പാലങ്ങൾ‬

‭ക്രമ‬
‭നമ്പര്‍‬

‭പ്രവൃത്തിയുടെ പേര്‬ ‭തുക ( ലക്ഷം)‬‭നിലവിലെ സ്ഥിതി‬

‭1‬ ‭Nabard Tranche – XXIV‬

‭Construction‬ ‭of‬ ‭new‬
‭bridge‬ ‭Vannathil‬ ‭Kadavu‬
‭across‬ ‭vannathi‬ ‭puzha‬‭in‬
‭Kannur District‬

‭849.23‬ ‭28.02.2023‬ ‭–‬ ‭ല്‍‬

‭പൂര്‍ത്തീകരിച്ചു‬

‭09.03.2023‬ ‭ന്‬
‭ഉദ്ഘാടനം‬‭ചെയ്തു‬



‭അനുബന്ധം 4  കെട്ടിട വിഭാഗം‬

‭LA Q. No. 1335‬

‭Kalliassery LA‬

‭ ‬ ‭MAY 2021 onwards‬ ‭ AS no & Date‬ ‭As Amount‬

‭1‬ ‭CONSTRUCTION OF CENTRAL‬

‭RESEARCH LAB ATTACHED TO‬

‭GOVT.AYURVEDA COLLEGE‬

‭KANNUR PARIYARAM‬

‭A3/4456/2019/ACK dtd 24.03.2021‬

‭& A3/4456/2019/ACK dtd‬

‭10.03.2023‬
‭88.1‬

‭2‬ ‭DEPOSIT-ADDITIONAL‬

‭CONSTRUCTION TO ANIMAL‬

‭HOUSE ATTACHED TO‬

‭GOVT.AYURVEDA COLLEGE‬

‭KANNUR‬

‭A3/3863/2019/ACkdtd‬

‭24.03.2021(revised‬

‭ASA3/3863/2019/ACkdtd‬

‭30.03.2022)‬

‭31.67‬

‭3‬ ‭Govt Medical College Kannur-‬

‭Cnstruction of registration counter‬

‭cum Waiting Area‬

‭GO(Rt)No. 1642/2021/H&FWD dtd‬

‭.07.2021‬ ‭100‬

‭4‬ ‭GAC-Paving Tiles at IP block and‬

‭Repair works of Physiotherapy Room‬

‭of Govt. Ayurveda college, Pariyaram‬

‭GO (RT) NO 402/ 2021/Ayushdtd‬

‭20.10.2021‬ ‭21.66‬

‭5‬ ‭DEPOSIT-A new road construction to‬

‭Last grade servants Qarters at‬

‭Ayurveda college Pariyaram‬

‭GO(Rt)No. 402/2021/Ayushdtd‬

‭29.10.2021‬ ‭2.37‬

‭6‬ ‭Annual plan 2021-2022 -Construction‬

‭of school building for Govt U P School‬

‭Puracheri in Kannur district‬

‭GO(Rt)No. 5232/2021/GEDN dtd‬

‭19.11.2021‬ ‭71‬

‭7‬ ‭Annual plan 2021-2022 -Construction‬

‭of New Building for GOVT LP School‬

‭Cheruvachery-‬

‭GO(Rt)No. 5283/2021/GEDN dtd‬

‭20.11.2021‬ ‭100‬

‭8‬ ‭Annual plan 2021-2022‬

‭-CONSTRUCTION OF BUILDING‬

‭FOR L P S PANAPUZHA‬

‭GO(Rt)No. 5287/2021/GEDN dtd‬

‭20.11.2021‬ ‭100‬

‭9‬ ‭Construction of first floor of Ladies‬

‭Hostel at Govt Ayurveda College‬

‭Pariyaram2nd phase‬

‭GO(Rt) No.501/2021/Ayushdtd‬

‭09.12.2021‬ ‭200‬

‭10‬ ‭GAC Pariyaram- Providing roofing‬

‭sheet work at Ministerial Quarters‬

‭A3/5430/2021/ACK dtd 05.01.2022‬

‭6.64‬

‭11‬ ‭DEPOSIT-2022-23 Maintenance work‬

‭of A,B,C blocks at Ayurveda College‬

‭Pariyaram‬

‭A3/5431/2021/ACK dtd 05.01.2022‬

‭3‬



‭12‬ ‭Annual Plan 2021-22- Medical‬

‭Education- Implementation of Plan‬

‭Scheme- Development of Dental‬

‭Colleges under DME- Govt Dental‬

‭College Kannur (Pariyaram)- Various‬

‭Minor Works-Minor Repair Works to‬

‭Public Toilets‬

‭GO(Rt) No.150/2022/H&FWD dtd‬

‭20.01.2022‬

‭4.3‬

‭13‬ ‭Annual Plan 2021-22- Medical‬

‭Education- Implementation of Plan‬

‭Scheme- Development of Dental‬

‭Colleges under DME- Govt Dental‬

‭College Kannur (Pariyaram)- Various‬

‭Minor Works-Replacing damaged steel‬

‭windows (100nos) to aluminum sliding‬

‭windows‬

‭GO(Rt) No.150/2022/H&FWD dtd‬

‭20.01.2022‬

‭4.59‬

‭14‬ ‭Annual Plan 2021-22- Medical‬

‭Education- Implementation of Plan‬

‭Scheme- Development of Dental‬

‭Colleges under DME- Govt Dental‬

‭College Kannur (Pariyaram)- Various‬

‭Minor Works-Painting works in Labs‬

‭and Clinic of Dental college building‬

‭GO(Rt) No.150/2022/H&FWD dtd‬

‭20.01.2022‬

‭1.56‬

‭15‬ ‭Annual Plan 2021-22- Medical‬

‭Education- Implementation of Plan‬

‭Scheme- Development of Dental‬

‭Colleges under DME- Govt Dental‬

‭College Kannur (Pariyaram)- Various‬

‭Minor Works-Minor repair works for‬

‭Oral Pathology department and‬

‭Providing Cubicles in Prosthodontics‬

‭Department‬

‭GO(Rt) No.150/2022/H&FWD dtd‬

‭20.01.2022‬

‭5.4‬

‭16‬ ‭Govt Medical College Kannur -‬

‭Painting works to Ladies hostel‬

‭building (MBBS)‬

‭GO (RT) NO 171/ 2022/H&FWD dtd‬

‭21.01.2022‬ ‭64.23‬

‭17‬ ‭Govt Medical College Kannur –‬

‭Modification works to the Men's‬

‭Hostel of Pharmacy College at GMC‬

‭kannur( Old Special ward Building)‬

‭GO (RT) NO 171/ 2022/H&FWD dtd‬

‭21.01.2022‬
‭64.2‬

‭18‬ ‭Govt Medical College Kannur -‬

‭Painting (inside only) and repair works‬

‭to men's hostel (MBBS/BDS)‬

‭GO (RT) NO 171/ 2022/H&FWD dtd‬

‭21.01.2022‬
‭56.1‬

‭19‬ ‭Govt Medical College Kannur‬

‭-Painting and repair works to D type‬

‭quarters at GMC Kannur‬

‭GO (RT) NO 171/ 2022/H&FWD dtd‬

‭21.01.2022‬ ‭21.48‬

‭20‬ ‭DEPOSIT-Special repairs to GMCK‬

‭Nursing college-‬

‭GO (RT) NO 176/ 2022/H&FWD dtd‬

‭21.01.2022‬ ‭6.07‬



‭21‬ ‭Nursing College Kannur at‬

‭GMCK-Providing light weight roofing‬

‭over the ladies hostel building (LH1)‬

‭for Govt.Nursing College Kannur at‬

‭GMCK campus Pariyaram‬

‭GO (RT) NO 176/ 2022/H&FWD dtd‬

‭21.01.2022‬

‭30.5‬

‭22‬ ‭Construction of new kitchen block at‬

‭ladies hostel 1 of Govt nursing college‬

‭,Kannur-At Pariyaram‬

‭GO (RT) NO 176/ 2022/H&FWD dtd‬

‭21.01.2022‬ ‭62.6‬

‭23‬ ‭GENERAL-Plan 2020-21 -Revenue-‬

‭Construction of compound wall to‬

‭cheruthazham village office‬

‭DCKNR/8702/2021-H2 dtd‬

‭21.01.2022‬ ‭4.98‬

‭24‬ ‭DEPOSIT-Maintenance Work _Green‬

‭house at Pariyaram Ayurveda College‬

‭A3/5529/2021/ACkdtd 09.02.2022‬

‭2.26‬

‭25‬ ‭DEPOSIT-Plan Scheme 2021-22-‬

‭Repair to Pattuvam Village Office‬

‭DCKNR/8702/2021-H2 dtd‬

‭23.02.2022‬
‭5‬

‭26‬ ‭Deposit-Repairing and Maintenance‬

‭works to OP& IP block of Govt‬

‭Ayurveda College Hospital Pariyaram‬

‭A3/5553/2021/ACK dtd 24.03.2022‬

‭9.7‬

‭27‬ ‭Govt Medical College Kannur -‬

‭Implementation of Plan Scheme for the‬

‭year 2021-22- Construction of‬

‭Paramedical Hostel‬

‭GO(Rt) No. 721/2022/H&FWD dtd‬

‭30.03.2022‬
‭300‬

‭28‬ ‭GAC- Mosquitto net fitting to‬

‭WIndows& Airholes of W & C‬

‭Hospital‬

‭Order No. 415/G1/2022/DAME dtd‬

‭07.05.2022‬ ‭4.527‬

‭29‬ ‭Ramp Construction -Women and‬

‭Children hospital to hospital‬

‭A3/2408/2022/ACK dtd 23.05.2022‬

‭13.01‬

‭30‬ ‭GMCK- Contour map and boundary‬

‭stone laying‬

‭ORDER-NO A6/8027/2020/GMCK‬

‭dated. 07.07.2022‬
‭13.3‬

‭31‬ ‭DEPOSIT - Constuction of Ambulance‬

‭shed for Women and Children‬

‭Hospital, GAC, pariyaram‬

‭A3/6294/2021/ACkdtd 11.07.2022‬

‭2‬

‭32‬ ‭Deposit-Providing ramp to Govt‬

‭Homeo Dispensary - Kadannapalli-‬

‭Panapuzha Panchayath‬

‭DHTVM/969/2022/P2/DH dtd‬

‭12.07.2022‬ ‭1.36‬

‭33‬ ‭DEPOSIT-Glass panneling work in the‬

‭Muesium room at Govt.‬

‭Ayurvedacollege-Glass panneling‬

‭work in the Muesium room at Govt.‬

‭Ayurvedacollege‬

‭A3/2302/2022/ACK dtd 27.07.2022‬

‭2.57‬

‭34‬ ‭DEPOSIT-Repairng work in the‬

‭Museum room at Govt. ayurveda‬

‭College (Department of‬

‭Agadathanthra)‬

‭A3/2302/2022/ACK dtd 27.07.2022‬

‭5.44‬



‭35‬ ‭Light roofing to Dental college- Govt‬

‭.Dental college, Pariyaram -‬

‭GO(Rt) No. 2006/2022/H&FWD dtd‬

‭12.08.2022‬
‭15.65‬

‭36‬ ‭Pharmacy college - Construction of‬

‭Additional Class Rooms in Pharamacy‬

‭college-Phase -I at GMC Kannur at‬

‭pariyaram in Kannur District-‬

‭GO(Rt) No. 2007/2022/H&FWD dtd‬

‭13.08.2022‬
‭100‬

‭37‬ ‭Providing First floor Toilet Block in‬

‭Ladies Hostel -LH1 at Govt Nursing‬

‭College Kannur-‬

‭GO(Rt) No. 2009/2022/H&FWD dtd‬

‭13.08.2022‬ ‭15‬

‭38‬ ‭Plan scheme 2022-23‬

‭GNC-Repairs-Repair and maintenance‬

‭works (Plumbing, electrical,‬

‭construction of closed drainage system‬

‭for ladies hostel-‬

‭GO(Rt) No. 2009/2022/H&FWD dtd‬

‭13.08.2022‬

‭23‬

‭39‬ ‭Nursing College Kannur at‬

‭GMCK-Special Repairs to the building‬

‭at Govt. Nursing College Kannur at‬

‭GMCK Campus‬

‭GO(Rt) No. 2009/2022/H&FWD dtd‬

‭13.08.2022‬
‭32.75‬

‭40‬ ‭CONSTRUCTION WORK OF GOVT‬

‭INSTITUTE FOR PARAMEDICAL‬

‭SCIENCES SREESTHA,‬

‭PILATHARA, KANNUR‬

‭GO.(Rt)No.974/2022/SCSTD Dtd.‬

‭19.09.2022‬
‭173‬

‭41‬ ‭CONSTRUCTION OF RAMP AND‬

‭VEHICLE PARKING SHED TO‬

‭DIFFERENTLY ABLED PERSONS‬

‭AT CONSULTANCY BLOCK‬

‭BUILDING OF‬

‭GMCHK-CONSTRUCTION OF‬

‭RAMP AND VEHICLE PARKING‬

‭SHED TO DIFFERENTLY ABLED‬

‭PERSONS AT CONSULTANCY‬

‭BLOCK BUILDING OF‬

‭GMCHK-General Civil Work‬

‭GO(Rt) No.2261/2022/H&FWD dtd‬

‭19.09.2022‬

‭3.5‬

‭42‬ ‭RAMP FOR DIFFERENTLY ABLED‬

‭PERSONS AT MEDICAL COLLEGE‬

‭BUILDING AT GMCK‬

‭GO(Rt) No.2261/2022/H&FWD dtd‬

‭19.09.2022‬ ‭1.2‬

‭43‬ ‭GMCK- Construction of Rest Room‬

‭for Differently Abled Persons‬

‭GO(Rt) No.2261/2022/H&FWD dtd‬

‭19.09.2022‬
‭35.3‬

‭44‬ ‭Plan scheme 2022-23- Govt. Nursing‬

‭College, Kannur- Construction of‬

‭Library and Lecture Hall -Construction‬

‭of Library and Lecture Hall for‬

‭Govt.Nursingcollege,Kannur‬

‭GO(Rt)No, 2411/2022/H&FWD dtd‬

‭02.10.2022‬

‭300‬

‭45‬ ‭ROOFING THE TERRACE LEVEL‬

‭OF EXISTING EXAMINATION‬

‭HALL AREA OF (PHASE-I)‬

‭GO(Rt) No. 2770/2022/H&FWD dtd‬

‭19.11.2022‬
‭85‬



‭MEDICAL COLLEGE BUILDING‬

‭AT GMCK‬

‭46‬ ‭DEPOSIT-Providing aluminium‬

‭partition works to nephrology lab-at‬

‭GMCK‬

‭HDS/8335/2021/GMCHK dtd‬

‭22.11.2022‬ ‭0.403‬

‭47‬ ‭Govt Medical College Kannur-‬

‭Construction of Post Graduate Hostel‬

‭GO(Rt) No. 2811/2022/H&FWD dtd‬

‭26.11.2022‬ ‭200‬

‭48‬ ‭ANNUAL PLAN 2022-23‬

‭CONSTRUCTION OF SCHOOL‬

‭BUILDING FOR GOVT. CENTRAL‬

‭UP SCHOOL‬

‭KANDOMKULANKARA KANNUR‬

‭GO (Rt)No. 8522/2022/GEDN dtd‬

‭27.12.2022‬

‭130‬

‭49‬ ‭Construction of school building at‬

‭Govt.medical college public school‬

‭Pariyaram Kannur‬

‭GO(Rt) No. 237/2023/GEDN dtd‬

‭10.01.2023‬ ‭100‬

‭50‬ ‭Annual Plan 2022-23-Construction of‬

‭Auditorium for Govt Higher‬

‭Secondary School Cheruthazham‬

‭-phase 1-‬

‭GO (Rt)No. 588/2023/GEDN dtd‬

‭24.01.2023‬
‭120‬

‭51‬ ‭Construction of providing night‬

‭autopsy arrangements above the‬

‭existing Forensic department at‬

‭GMC-at Kannur,Pariyaram-‬

‭Go(Rt) No. 386/2023/H&FWD dtd‬

‭18.02.2023‬
‭98.11‬

‭52‬ ‭CONSTRUCTION OF SECOND‬

‭FLOOR FOR NEW LADIES‬

‭HOSTEL AT GAC‬

‭PARAIYARAM-3rd Phase‬

‭Order No. 415/G1/2022/DAME dtd‬

‭09.03.2023‬
‭200‬

‭53‬ ‭Govt. Medical College ,Kannur -‬

‭-Primary Work related to installation‬

‭of lift- Demolishing existing‬

‭temporary closed opening and other‬

‭Renovation works‬

‭HDS/8335/2021/GMCHKdated‬

‭09.03.2023‬

‭6.7‬

‭54‬ ‭MLA ADS 2020-21 Shri. vijin MLA-‬

‭Kalliassery LAC-Supply and‬

‭installations of Language Lab &‬

‭Studio in Cheruthazham GHSS‬

‭RD2/828/2021/IVR dtd 10.03.2023‬

‭22.68‬

‭55‬ ‭Tile work-Type 2 Quarters - Tile work‬

‭at Ayurveda College‬

‭A3/1214/2021/ACK dtd 10.03.2023‬

‭10.5‬

‭56‬ ‭Maintenance Work of Lift in the‬

‭Women and Children Hospital at‬

‭Ayurveda College Pariyaram‬

‭G1/417/23/DAME dtd 24.03.2023‬

‭3.5‬

‭57‬ ‭Providing aluminium works to‬

‭Virology lab at GMCK-Pariyaram‬

‭GO(Rt) No.1240/2023/H&FWD dtd‬

‭25.05.2023‬ ‭40‬



‭58‬ ‭MRS Pattuvam Kannur- Hostel -Roof‬

‭sheet work and repair & Painting‬

‭works at MRS Pattuvam Hostel‬

‭Building-‬

‭GO(Rt)No. 678/2023/SCSTD dtd‬

‭30-05-2023‬
‭23.2‬

‭59‬ ‭Construction of Dining hall addition‬

‭and Kitchen side sheet at MRS‬

‭Pattuvam, Kannur‬

‭GO(Rt)No. 682/2023/SCSTD dtd‬

‭30-05-2023‬ ‭41.69‬

‭60‬ ‭Leak protection in Ladies hostel at‬

‭Pariyaram Ayurveda College‬

‭AS/59B/23/28033 dtd 16-06-2023‬

‭1.9‬

‭61‬ ‭Plan Scheme- Dental College Kannur -‬

‭Providing Light Roofing to dental‬

‭College Building Phase 2‬

‭Go(Rt) No. 1784/2023/H&FWD dtd‬

‭21.07.2023‬ ‭22‬

‭62‬ ‭Annual Plan 2023-24-Medical‬

‭Education-Plan Scheme-Medical‬

‭College Kannur- Painting Works to‬

‭Pharmacy College‬

‭Go(Rt) No. 1787/2023/H&FWD dtd‬

‭21.07.2023‬
‭15‬

‭63‬ ‭Annual Plan 2023-24-Govt Medical‬

‭College Kannur Pariyaram- E Type‬

‭Quarters -Repair and maintenance‬

‭work of E type quarters at GMCK‬

‭Go(Rt) No. 1787/2023/H&FWD dtd‬

‭21.07.2023‬
‭25‬

‭64‬ ‭Annual Plan 2023-24-Govt Medical‬

‭College Kannur Pariyaram- Ladies‬

‭Hostel (LH3)-Providing Light Roofing‬

‭work and Toilet Repair at LADIES‬

‭HOSTEL Building (LH 3) in GMCK‬

‭Go(Rt) No. 1787/2023/H&FWD dtd‬

‭21.07.2023‬

‭50‬

‭65‬ ‭Annual Plan 2023-24-Govt Medical‬

‭College Kannur Pariyaram- Repair‬

‭works at MENS HOSTEL‬

‭Building-Providing Light Roofing and‬

‭Toilet Repair work at MENS HOSTEL‬

‭Building, GMCK‬

‭Go(Rt) No. 1787/2023/H&FWD dtd‬

‭21.07.2023‬

‭50‬

‭66‬ ‭GMC KANNUR-LH2-GMC‬

‭Kannur-Maintanance and Repair‬

‭works of LADIES HOSTEL LH 2‬

‭Go(Rt) No. 1787/2023/H&FWD dtd‬

‭21.07.2023‬ ‭75‬

‭67‬ ‭Rennovation of Toilet and Bathroom‬

‭block at MRS Kannur‬

‭GO(Rt)No. 911/2023/SCSTD dtd‬

‭24-07-2023‬ ‭14.2‬

‭68‬ ‭Repair and Painting work for Plus Two‬

‭Block at MRS Kannur‬

‭GO(Rt)No. 914/2023/SCSTD dtd‬

‭24-07-2023‬
‭12.2‬

‭69‬ ‭Govt Medical College‬

‭Kannur-Implementation of Plan‬

‭Scheme for the year 2023-24-‬

‭Construction of Paramedical Hostel-‬

‭Phase II‬

‭GO(Rt) No. 1922/2023/H&FWD dtd‬

‭01.08.2023‬

‭300‬



‭70‬ ‭Annual Plan 2023-24-Plan‬

‭Scheme-Govt Nursing College Kannur‬

‭Pariyaram- light weight roofing‬

‭-Providing light weight roofing on‬

‭terrace of Govt.Nursing college‬

‭building‬

‭Go(Rt) No. 1926/2023/H&FWD dtd‬

‭02.08.2023‬

‭39‬

‭71‬ ‭Govt medical College Kannur- Patient‬

‭friendly building- Registration counter‬

‭Go(Rt) No.2329/2023/H&FWD dtd‬

‭13.09.2023‬
‭20‬

‭72‬ ‭Annual Plan 2023-24-Medical‬

‭Education- Implementation of Plan‬

‭Scheme- Establishment &‬

‭modernization of Drug Store under‬

‭DME- Construction of Drug Store at‬

‭Govt Medical College Kannur‬

‭GO(Rt)No. 2411/2023/H&FWD dtd‬

‭19.09.2023‬

‭350‬

‭73‬ ‭DEPOSIT-Govt Ayurveda College‬

‭Pariyaram- Campus road‬

‭-Retarring-General Civil Work‬

‭No. G1/554/2023/DAME(3) dtd‬

‭17.10.2023‬ ‭68.79‬

‭74‬ ‭-Roof truss work in old Ladies hostel‬

‭at Govt. Ayurveda College-Roof truss‬

‭work in old Ladies hostel at Govt.‬

‭Ayurveda College -General Civil Work‬

‭No. G1/554/2023/DAME(3) dtd‬

‭17.10.2023‬

‭12.7‬

‭75‬ ‭Ayush Dept-Ayurveda Medical‬

‭Education- Annual Plan‬

‭2023-24-Construction of Quarters‬

‭Type 1)- Mini Family/ Single's/‬

‭Bachler's Quarters (1BHK) at Govt‬

‭Ayurveda College Kannur‬

‭GO(Rt)No. 447/2023/AYUSH dtd‬

‭24.11.2023‬

‭200‬

‭76‬ ‭Govt. Ayurveda College‬

‭Pariyaram-Badminton Court‬

‭-Construction of Badminton Court at‬

‭Ladies Hostel‬

‭A3/4686/2023-ACk dtd 04.12.2023‬

‭1.8‬

‭77‬ ‭GAC- Mens Hostel-Construction of‬

‭Car shed‬

‭A3/4687/2023-ACk dtd 04.12.2023‬
‭2‬

‭78‬ ‭Type2- Nurses Quarters- Flooring‬

‭work- Phase II‬

‭A3/4690/2023-ACk dtd 04.12.2023‬
‭10.5‬

‭79‬ ‭Govt Ayurveda College Kannur‬

‭Pariyaram- Construction of Foot‬

‭Path-Foot Path from College to Foot‬

‭ball stadium‬

‭A3/4691/2023-ACK dtd 04.12.2023‬

‭26.66‬

‭80‬ ‭DEPOSIT-Govt Ayurveda College‬

‭Pariyaram- Principal‬

‭Quarters-Repairing works for Principal‬

‭Quarters -General Civil Work‬

‭A3/4692/2023-ACk  dtd 13.03.2024‬

‭37.3‬

‭81‬ ‭PWD/BLDG/EST/5347/2024‬

‭DEPOSIT-GAC Kannur‬

‭Pariyaram-Floor tile work -Floor tile‬

‭A3/4690/2023/ACK dtd 04.12.2023,‬

‭13.6‬



‭work of Nurses QuartersGeneral Civil‬

‭Work‬

‭82‬ ‭DEPOSIT-Rasashastra&Bhaishajya‬

‭Kalpana Lab- Govt Ayurveda College‬

‭Pariyaram-Repairing work -‬

‭Rasashastra&amp; Bhaishajya‬

‭Kalpana Lab at Govt. Ayurveda‬

‭College Pariyaram-General Civil‬

‭Work-1‬

‭G1/470/2024/DAME Dt.19.07.2024‬

‭8.03‬

‭83‬ ‭DEPOSIT-GAC- Pariyaram-Repair‬

‭work of Open well-Beautification‬

‭work of Open well and pump house‬

‭near NH-66-General Civil Work-1‬

‭G1/470/2024/DAME(1)‬

‭Dt.30.12.2024‬

‭14‬

‭84‬ ‭GENERAL-General-GAC Priyaram-‬

‭Ladies Hostel-Balance‬

‭work-General-GAC Priyaram- Ladies‬

‭Hostel-Balance work-General Civil‬

‭Work‬

‭Go(Rt).No.397/2025/AYUSH‬

‭Dt.29.07.2025‬

‭15‬

‭85‬ ‭DEPOSIT-GAC- Pariyaram-Repair‬

‭&Maintanance of Toilet Block -Men's‬

‭Hostel-GAC- Pariyaram-Repair‬

‭&Maintanance of Toilet Block -Men's‬

‭Hostel-General Civil Work‬

‭A3/581/2019/GACK Dt.22.08.2025‬

‭14.66‬

‭86‬ ‭DEPOSIT-GMCK-Repair &amp;‬

‭Maintenance of toilet block (right side)‬

‭in Mens Hostel -GMCK-Repair &amp;‬

‭Maintenance of toilet block (right side)‬

‭in Mens Hostel-General Civil Work‬

‭GO(Rt)No:786/2025/H&amp;FWD‬

‭Thiruvanathapuram Dt. 19.03.2025‬

‭15‬

‭87‬ ‭12643/2024‬‭DEPOSIT-MRS‬

‭KANNUR -Protection wall for‬

‭well-Constructuction of Protection‬

‭Wall for Existing Well at MRS‬

‭PATTUVAM-General‬

‭Civil Work-1‬

‭D-5605/24 Dt 12/11/2024‬

‭3.8‬

‭88‬ ‭Annual Plan 2023-24-Medical‬

‭Education-Plan Scheme- Dental‬

‭College Kannur- Providing Light‬

‭Roofing to dental College Building‬

‭Phase 2‬

‭Go(Rt) No. 1784/2023/H&FWD dtd‬

‭21.07.2023‬

‭22‬

‭89‬ ‭Annual Plan 2023-24-Medical‬

‭Education-Plan Scheme-Nursing‬

‭College Kannur- Providing Light‬

‭weight Roofing on terrace of Govt‬

‭Nursing College Building‬

‭Go(Rt) No. 1926/2023/H&FWD dtd‬

‭02.08.2023‬

‭39‬

‭90‬ ‭DEPOSIT-Govt Ayurveda College‬

‭Pariyaram- Campus road‬

‭-Retarring-General Civil Work‬

‭A3/4685/2023‬

‭68.79‬



‭91‬ ‭Providing and Laying of Water‬

‭Distributiomn Pipe Lines from Main‬

‭Water Tank at GMCK Campus- Phase‬

‭1‬

‭Go(Rt).No.1522/2024/H&FWD‬

‭40‬

‭92‬ ‭PWD/BLDG/EST/14659/2024_5_1_1‬

‭] DEPOSIT-GMCK- Construction of‬

‭Ramps-Construction of disable‬

‭friendly ramps in Students‬

‭hostel-General Civil Work‬

‭GO(Rt)No.3146/2024/H&FWD dtd‬

‭23.12.2024‬

‭18‬

‭93‬ ‭Govt dental College Kannur-Repair‬

‭Work in the main Block of Dental‬

‭College‬

‭GO(Rt)No. 1493/2024/H&FWD dtd‬

‭22.06.2024‬ ‭22‬

‭94‬ ‭PWD/BLDG/EST/12491/2022_23_1_‬

‭1 ] DEPOSIT-Construction of‬

‭lift-Govt: Ayurvedha College‬

‭Pariyaram -Construction of Lift Cabin‬

‭for Pay ward of Govt Ayurveda‬

‭College Hospital Pariyaram-General‬

‭Civil Work‬

‭No.G1/554/2023/DAME dtd‬

‭27.07.2023‬

‭22‬

‭95‬ ‭PWD/BLDG/EST/769/2024_5_1_1-D‬

‭EPOSIT-Govt Ayurveda College‬

‭Pariyaram-Animal House 2nd‬

‭phase-Animal House at Govt Ayurveda‬

‭College Pariyaram- second phase‬

‭works-General Civil Work‬

‭G1/470/2024/DAME(1) dtd‬

‭30.12.2024‬

‭18‬

‭96‬ ‭PWD/BLDG/EST/4237/2025_5_1_1-‬

‭DEPOSIT-GAC‬

‭PARIYARAM-Footpath- Balance‬

‭work-GAC PARIYARAM-Footpath-‬

‭Balance work-General Civil Work‬

‭G1/470/2024/DAME dtd 25.03.2025‬

‭38‬

‭97‬ ‭Providing Light Roofing at the Terrace‬

‭level of the Medical College Building‬

‭GO(Rt)No. 1522/2024/H&FWD dtd‬

‭24.06.2024‬ ‭100‬

‭98‬ ‭Repair and Maintenance work of LH2-‬

‭Pharmacy College (Phase II)‬

‭GO(Rt)No. 1522/2024/H&FWD dtd‬

‭24.06.2024‬ ‭75‬

‭99‬ ‭PWD/BLDG/EST/4531/2025_5_1_1 ]‬

‭DEPOSIT-Providing 2 Rooms and‬

‭Toilet Facilities for Ultrasonography‬

‭Section at GMCK Pariyaram-General‬

‭Civil Work‬

‭G.O.(Rt)No.3284/2025/H&amp;FW‬

‭D Dt.26-10-2025‬

‭12‬

‭100‬ ‭PWD/BLDG/EST/4592/2025_5_1_1 ]‬

‭GENERAL-Providing new OP‬

‭registration counter at GMCK‬

‭Pariyaram-Providing new OP‬

‭registration counter at GMCK‬

‭Pariyaram-General Civil Work‬

‭G.O.(Rt)No.3284/2025/H&amp;FW‬

‭D Dt.26-10-2025‬

‭8‬



‭BUIDINGS SUB DIVISION, KANNUR‬

‭KALLIASSERY LA‬

‭1‬ ‭Deposit-‬ ‭IHRD‬ ‭Poly-‬ ‭Finishing‬ ‭works‬ ‭to‬ ‭First‬‭floor‬

‭first‬ ‭block‬ ‭building‬ ‭at‬ ‭EKNMMPTC‬ ‭Kalliassery‬

‭Kannur‬

‭150 L‬

‭2‬ ‭Annual‬ ‭Plan-‬ ‭2023-24‬ ‭Construction‬ ‭of‬ ‭School‬

‭building‬ ‭for‬ ‭UP‬ ‭wing‬ ‭of‬ ‭the‬ ‭Govt.‬ ‭Welfare‬ ‭Higher‬

‭Secondary School, Cherukunnu, Kannur‬

‭100 L‬

‭3‬ ‭Annual‬ ‭Plan-‬ ‭2023-24‬ ‭Construction‬ ‭of‬ ‭School‬

‭building‬ ‭for‬ ‭Govt.‬ ‭Vocational‬ ‭Higher‬ ‭Secondary‬

‭School, Cherukunnu(Girls), Kannur‬

‭50 L‬

‭4‬ ‭General-‬ ‭Kalliassery‬ ‭School-‬ ‭Annual‬ ‭Plan‬ ‭2024-25‬

‭Construction‬ ‭of‬ ‭an‬ ‭auditorium‬ ‭for‬ ‭KPR‬ ‭Gopalan‬

‭Memorial‬ ‭Higher‬ ‭Secondary‬ ‭School‬ ‭Kalliassery,‬

‭Kannur‬

‭100 L‬

‭5‬ ‭Construction‬ ‭of‬ ‭Lab‬ ‭and‬ ‭library‬ ‭building‬ ‭for‬ ‭Govt.‬

‭Higher‬ ‭Secondary‬ ‭School,‬ ‭Kottila‬ ‭in‬ ‭Kannur‬ ‭Dt.-‬

‭General Civil work‬

‭100 L‬

‭6‬ ‭General-‬ ‭GVHSS‬ ‭Neruvambram-‬ ‭Construction‬ ‭of‬

‭School‬ ‭building-‬ ‭Annual‬‭Plan‬‭2021-22‬‭Construction‬

‭of‬ ‭School‬ ‭building‬ ‭for‬ ‭Govt.‬ ‭Vocational‬ ‭Higher‬

‭Secondary School, Neruvambram, Kannur‬

‭100 L‬

‭7‬ ‭Annual‬ ‭Plan‬ ‭2022-23‬ ‭Construction‬ ‭of‬ ‭First‬ ‭floor‬

‭building at EKNMMPTC Kalliassery, Kannur‬

‭150 L‬

‭8‬ ‭Construction‬ ‭of‬ ‭building‬ ‭for‬ ‭Taluk‬ ‭Hospital,‬

‭Pazhayangadi, Kannur‬

‭600 L‬

‭9‬ ‭Construction‬ ‭of‬ ‭building‬ ‭for‬ ‭class‬ ‭rooms‬ ‭and‬ ‭work‬

‭shop in Madayi ITI,(SCDD) in Kannur District.‬

‭310 L‬

‭10‬ ‭IHRD-‬ ‭Construction‬ ‭of‬ ‭Acadamic‬ ‭Block,‬‭First‬‭floor‬

‭building‬ ‭for‬ ‭Applied‬ ‭Science‬ ‭College,‬

‭Neruvambram, Payyannur, Kannur District‬

‭97.5 L‬

‭101‬ ‭2024-25 Construction of waiting area‬

‭of visitors at GMCK Pariyaram‬

‭LSGD/JD/KNR/1721/2025-F2‬

‭dtd.04.11.2025‬
‭30‬

‭102‬ ‭MP-LADS-Repair and maintenance‬

‭work of toilet block (A Block) in‬

‭Men's Hostel at‬

‭GMCK,Pariyaram-Repair and‬

‭maintenance work of toilet block (A‬

‭Block) in Men's Hostel at‬

‭GMCK,Pariyaram-General Civil Work‬

‭DPO-KNR/179/2025-RO1 : Dated‬

‭05-11-2025‬

‭17‬

‭103‬ ‭Construction of new building for Govt.‬

‭LP Kunhimangalam & Govt. Mapila‬

‭LP School Kunhimangalam, Kannur‬

‭G.O.(Rt)No.56/2026/PWD‬

‭Dt.16-01-2026‬
‭228‬



‭11‬ ‭Construction of new building for Madai Rest House‬ ‭400 L‬

‭12‬ ‭Govt.‬ ‭L.P.School‬ ‭Cherukunnu‬ ‭–‬ ‭Construction‬ ‭of‬

‭toilet block, gate, interlock‬

‭100 L‬

‭13‬ ‭Finishing‬ ‭works‬‭to‬ ‭maternity‬‭block‬ ‭Pazhanyangadi‬

‭Taluk Hospital‬

‭200 L‬



‭അനുബന്ധം 4  കെട്ടിട വിഭാഗം‬

‭LA Q. No. 1335‬

‭Kalliassery LA‬

‭ ‬ ‭MAY 2021 onwards‬ ‭ AS no & Date‬ ‭As Amount‬

‭1‬ ‭CONSTRUCTION OF CENTRAL‬

‭RESEARCH LAB ATTACHED TO‬

‭GOVT.AYURVEDA COLLEGE‬

‭KANNUR PARIYARAM‬

‭A3/4456/2019/ACK dtd 24.03.2021‬

‭& A3/4456/2019/ACK dtd‬

‭10.03.2023‬
‭88.1‬

‭2‬ ‭DEPOSIT-ADDITIONAL‬

‭CONSTRUCTION TO ANIMAL‬

‭HOUSE ATTACHED TO‬

‭GOVT.AYURVEDA COLLEGE‬

‭KANNUR‬

‭A3/3863/2019/ACkdtd‬

‭24.03.2021(revised‬

‭ASA3/3863/2019/ACkdtd‬

‭30.03.2022)‬

‭31.67‬

‭3‬ ‭Govt Medical College Kannur-‬

‭Cnstruction of registration counter‬

‭cum Waiting Area‬

‭GO(Rt)No. 1642/2021/H&FWD dtd‬

‭.07.2021‬ ‭100‬

‭4‬ ‭GAC-Paving Tiles at IP block and‬

‭Repair works of Physiotherapy Room‬

‭of Govt. Ayurveda college, Pariyaram‬

‭GO (RT) NO 402/ 2021/Ayushdtd‬

‭20.10.2021‬ ‭21.66‬

‭5‬ ‭DEPOSIT-A new road construction to‬

‭Last grade servants Qarters at‬

‭Ayurveda college Pariyaram‬

‭GO(Rt)No. 402/2021/Ayushdtd‬

‭29.10.2021‬ ‭2.37‬

‭6‬ ‭Annual plan 2021-2022 -Construction‬

‭of school building for Govt U P School‬

‭Puracheri in Kannur district‬

‭GO(Rt)No. 5232/2021/GEDN dtd‬

‭19.11.2021‬ ‭71‬

‭7‬ ‭Annual plan 2021-2022 -Construction‬

‭of New Building for GOVT LP School‬

‭Cheruvachery-‬

‭GO(Rt)No. 5283/2021/GEDN dtd‬

‭20.11.2021‬ ‭100‬

‭8‬ ‭Annual plan 2021-2022‬

‭-CONSTRUCTION OF BUILDING‬

‭FOR L P S PANAPUZHA‬

‭GO(Rt)No. 5287/2021/GEDN dtd‬

‭20.11.2021‬ ‭100‬

‭9‬ ‭Construction of first floor of Ladies‬

‭Hostel at Govt Ayurveda College‬

‭Pariyaram2nd phase‬

‭GO(Rt) No.501/2021/Ayushdtd‬

‭09.12.2021‬ ‭200‬

‭10‬ ‭GAC Pariyaram- Providing roofing‬

‭sheet work at Ministerial Quarters‬

‭A3/5430/2021/ACK dtd 05.01.2022‬

‭6.64‬

‭11‬ ‭DEPOSIT-2022-23 Maintenance work‬

‭of A,B,C blocks at Ayurveda College‬

‭Pariyaram‬

‭A3/5431/2021/ACK dtd 05.01.2022‬

‭3‬



‭12‬ ‭Annual Plan 2021-22- Medical‬

‭Education- Implementation of Plan‬

‭Scheme- Development of Dental‬

‭Colleges under DME- Govt Dental‬

‭College Kannur (Pariyaram)- Various‬

‭Minor Works-Minor Repair Works to‬

‭Public Toilets‬

‭GO(Rt) No.150/2022/H&FWD dtd‬

‭20.01.2022‬

‭4.3‬

‭13‬ ‭Annual Plan 2021-22- Medical‬

‭Education- Implementation of Plan‬

‭Scheme- Development of Dental‬

‭Colleges under DME- Govt Dental‬

‭College Kannur (Pariyaram)- Various‬

‭Minor Works-Replacing damaged steel‬

‭windows (100nos) to aluminum sliding‬

‭windows‬

‭GO(Rt) No.150/2022/H&FWD dtd‬

‭20.01.2022‬

‭4.59‬

‭14‬ ‭Annual Plan 2021-22- Medical‬

‭Education- Implementation of Plan‬

‭Scheme- Development of Dental‬

‭Colleges under DME- Govt Dental‬

‭College Kannur (Pariyaram)- Various‬

‭Minor Works-Painting works in Labs‬

‭and Clinic of Dental college building‬

‭GO(Rt) No.150/2022/H&FWD dtd‬

‭20.01.2022‬

‭1.56‬

‭15‬ ‭Annual Plan 2021-22- Medical‬

‭Education- Implementation of Plan‬

‭Scheme- Development of Dental‬

‭Colleges under DME- Govt Dental‬

‭College Kannur (Pariyaram)- Various‬

‭Minor Works-Minor repair works for‬

‭Oral Pathology department and‬

‭Providing Cubicles in Prosthodontics‬

‭Department‬

‭GO(Rt) No.150/2022/H&FWD dtd‬

‭20.01.2022‬

‭5.4‬

‭16‬ ‭Govt Medical College Kannur -‬

‭Painting works to Ladies hostel‬

‭building (MBBS)‬

‭GO (RT) NO 171/ 2022/H&FWD dtd‬

‭21.01.2022‬ ‭64.23‬

‭17‬ ‭Govt Medical College Kannur –‬

‭Modification works to the Men's‬

‭Hostel of Pharmacy College at GMC‬

‭kannur( Old Special ward Building)‬

‭GO (RT) NO 171/ 2022/H&FWD dtd‬

‭21.01.2022‬
‭64.2‬

‭18‬ ‭Govt Medical College Kannur -‬

‭Painting (inside only) and repair works‬

‭to men's hostel (MBBS/BDS)‬

‭GO (RT) NO 171/ 2022/H&FWD dtd‬

‭21.01.2022‬
‭56.1‬

‭19‬ ‭Govt Medical College Kannur‬

‭-Painting and repair works to D type‬

‭quarters at GMC Kannur‬

‭GO (RT) NO 171/ 2022/H&FWD dtd‬

‭21.01.2022‬ ‭21.48‬

‭20‬ ‭DEPOSIT-Special repairs to GMCK‬

‭Nursing college-‬

‭GO (RT) NO 176/ 2022/H&FWD dtd‬

‭21.01.2022‬ ‭6.07‬



‭21‬ ‭Nursing College Kannur at‬

‭GMCK-Providing light weight roofing‬

‭over the ladies hostel building (LH1)‬

‭for Govt.Nursing College Kannur at‬

‭GMCK campus Pariyaram‬

‭GO (RT) NO 176/ 2022/H&FWD dtd‬

‭21.01.2022‬

‭30.5‬

‭22‬ ‭Construction of new kitchen block at‬

‭ladies hostel 1 of Govt nursing college‬

‭,Kannur-At Pariyaram‬

‭GO (RT) NO 176/ 2022/H&FWD dtd‬

‭21.01.2022‬ ‭62.6‬

‭23‬ ‭GENERAL-Plan 2020-21 -Revenue-‬

‭Construction of compound wall to‬

‭cheruthazham village office‬

‭DCKNR/8702/2021-H2 dtd‬

‭21.01.2022‬ ‭4.98‬

‭24‬ ‭DEPOSIT-Maintenance Work _Green‬

‭house at Pariyaram Ayurveda College‬

‭A3/5529/2021/ACkdtd 09.02.2022‬

‭2.26‬

‭25‬ ‭DEPOSIT-Plan Scheme 2021-22-‬

‭Repair to Pattuvam Village Office‬

‭DCKNR/8702/2021-H2 dtd‬

‭23.02.2022‬
‭5‬

‭26‬ ‭Deposit-Repairing and Maintenance‬

‭works to OP& IP block of Govt‬

‭Ayurveda College Hospital Pariyaram‬

‭A3/5553/2021/ACK dtd 24.03.2022‬

‭9.7‬

‭27‬ ‭Govt Medical College Kannur -‬

‭Implementation of Plan Scheme for the‬

‭year 2021-22- Construction of‬

‭Paramedical Hostel‬

‭GO(Rt) No. 721/2022/H&FWD dtd‬

‭30.03.2022‬
‭300‬

‭28‬ ‭GAC- Mosquitto net fitting to‬

‭WIndows& Airholes of W & C‬

‭Hospital‬

‭Order No. 415/G1/2022/DAME dtd‬

‭07.05.2022‬ ‭4.527‬

‭29‬ ‭Ramp Construction -Women and‬

‭Children hospital to hospital‬

‭A3/2408/2022/ACK dtd 23.05.2022‬

‭13.01‬

‭30‬ ‭GMCK- Contour map and boundary‬

‭stone laying‬

‭ORDER-NO A6/8027/2020/GMCK‬

‭dated. 07.07.2022‬
‭13.3‬

‭31‬ ‭DEPOSIT - Constuction of Ambulance‬

‭shed for Women and Children‬

‭Hospital, GAC, pariyaram‬

‭A3/6294/2021/ACkdtd 11.07.2022‬

‭2‬

‭32‬ ‭Deposit-Providing ramp to Govt‬

‭Homeo Dispensary - Kadannapalli-‬

‭Panapuzha Panchayath‬

‭DHTVM/969/2022/P2/DH dtd‬

‭12.07.2022‬ ‭1.36‬

‭33‬ ‭DEPOSIT-Glass panneling work in the‬

‭Muesium room at Govt.‬

‭Ayurvedacollege-Glass panneling‬

‭work in the Muesium room at Govt.‬

‭Ayurvedacollege‬

‭A3/2302/2022/ACK dtd 27.07.2022‬

‭2.57‬

‭34‬ ‭DEPOSIT-Repairng work in the‬

‭Museum room at Govt. ayurveda‬

‭College (Department of‬

‭Agadathanthra)‬

‭A3/2302/2022/ACK dtd 27.07.2022‬

‭5.44‬



‭35‬ ‭Light roofing to Dental college- Govt‬

‭.Dental college, Pariyaram -‬

‭GO(Rt) No. 2006/2022/H&FWD dtd‬

‭12.08.2022‬
‭15.65‬

‭36‬ ‭Pharmacy college - Construction of‬

‭Additional Class Rooms in Pharamacy‬

‭college-Phase -I at GMC Kannur at‬

‭pariyaram in Kannur District-‬

‭GO(Rt) No. 2007/2022/H&FWD dtd‬

‭13.08.2022‬
‭100‬

‭37‬ ‭Providing First floor Toilet Block in‬

‭Ladies Hostel -LH1 at Govt Nursing‬

‭College Kannur-‬

‭GO(Rt) No. 2009/2022/H&FWD dtd‬

‭13.08.2022‬ ‭15‬

‭38‬ ‭Plan scheme 2022-23‬

‭GNC-Repairs-Repair and maintenance‬

‭works (Plumbing, electrical,‬

‭construction of closed drainage system‬

‭for ladies hostel-‬

‭GO(Rt) No. 2009/2022/H&FWD dtd‬

‭13.08.2022‬

‭23‬

‭39‬ ‭Nursing College Kannur at‬

‭GMCK-Special Repairs to the building‬

‭at Govt. Nursing College Kannur at‬

‭GMCK Campus‬

‭GO(Rt) No. 2009/2022/H&FWD dtd‬

‭13.08.2022‬
‭32.75‬

‭40‬ ‭CONSTRUCTION WORK OF GOVT‬

‭INSTITUTE FOR PARAMEDICAL‬

‭SCIENCES SREESTHA,‬

‭PILATHARA, KANNUR‬

‭GO.(Rt)No.974/2022/SCSTD Dtd.‬

‭19.09.2022‬
‭173‬

‭41‬ ‭CONSTRUCTION OF RAMP AND‬

‭VEHICLE PARKING SHED TO‬

‭DIFFERENTLY ABLED PERSONS‬

‭AT CONSULTANCY BLOCK‬

‭BUILDING OF‬

‭GMCHK-CONSTRUCTION OF‬

‭RAMP AND VEHICLE PARKING‬

‭SHED TO DIFFERENTLY ABLED‬

‭PERSONS AT CONSULTANCY‬

‭BLOCK BUILDING OF‬

‭GMCHK-General Civil Work‬

‭GO(Rt) No.2261/2022/H&FWD dtd‬

‭19.09.2022‬

‭3.5‬

‭42‬ ‭RAMP FOR DIFFERENTLY ABLED‬

‭PERSONS AT MEDICAL COLLEGE‬

‭BUILDING AT GMCK‬

‭GO(Rt) No.2261/2022/H&FWD dtd‬

‭19.09.2022‬ ‭1.2‬

‭43‬ ‭GMCK- Construction of Rest Room‬

‭for Differently Abled Persons‬

‭GO(Rt) No.2261/2022/H&FWD dtd‬

‭19.09.2022‬
‭35.3‬

‭44‬ ‭Plan scheme 2022-23- Govt. Nursing‬

‭College, Kannur- Construction of‬

‭Library and Lecture Hall -Construction‬

‭of Library and Lecture Hall for‬

‭Govt.Nursingcollege,Kannur‬

‭GO(Rt)No, 2411/2022/H&FWD dtd‬

‭02.10.2022‬

‭300‬

‭45‬ ‭ROOFING THE TERRACE LEVEL‬

‭OF EXISTING EXAMINATION‬

‭HALL AREA OF (PHASE-I)‬

‭GO(Rt) No. 2770/2022/H&FWD dtd‬

‭19.11.2022‬
‭85‬



‭MEDICAL COLLEGE BUILDING‬

‭AT GMCK‬

‭46‬ ‭DEPOSIT-Providing aluminium‬

‭partition works to nephrology lab-at‬

‭GMCK‬

‭HDS/8335/2021/GMCHK dtd‬

‭22.11.2022‬ ‭0.403‬

‭47‬ ‭Govt Medical College Kannur-‬

‭Construction of Post Graduate Hostel‬

‭GO(Rt) No. 2811/2022/H&FWD dtd‬

‭26.11.2022‬ ‭200‬

‭48‬ ‭ANNUAL PLAN 2022-23‬

‭CONSTRUCTION OF SCHOOL‬

‭BUILDING FOR GOVT. CENTRAL‬

‭UP SCHOOL‬

‭KANDOMKULANKARA KANNUR‬

‭GO (Rt)No. 8522/2022/GEDN dtd‬

‭27.12.2022‬

‭130‬

‭49‬ ‭Construction of school building at‬

‭Govt.medical college public school‬

‭Pariyaram Kannur‬

‭GO(Rt) No. 237/2023/GEDN dtd‬

‭10.01.2023‬ ‭100‬

‭50‬ ‭Annual Plan 2022-23-Construction of‬

‭Auditorium for Govt Higher‬

‭Secondary School Cheruthazham‬

‭-phase 1-‬

‭GO (Rt)No. 588/2023/GEDN dtd‬

‭24.01.2023‬
‭120‬

‭51‬ ‭Construction of providing night‬

‭autopsy arrangements above the‬

‭existing Forensic department at‬

‭GMC-at Kannur,Pariyaram-‬

‭Go(Rt) No. 386/2023/H&FWD dtd‬

‭18.02.2023‬
‭98.11‬

‭52‬ ‭CONSTRUCTION OF SECOND‬

‭FLOOR FOR NEW LADIES‬

‭HOSTEL AT GAC‬

‭PARAIYARAM-3rd Phase‬

‭Order No. 415/G1/2022/DAME dtd‬

‭09.03.2023‬
‭200‬

‭53‬ ‭Govt. Medical College ,Kannur -‬

‭-Primary Work related to installation‬

‭of lift- Demolishing existing‬

‭temporary closed opening and other‬

‭Renovation works‬

‭HDS/8335/2021/GMCHKdated‬

‭09.03.2023‬

‭6.7‬

‭54‬ ‭MLA ADS 2020-21 Shri. vijin MLA-‬

‭Kalliassery LAC-Supply and‬

‭installations of Language Lab &‬

‭Studio in Cheruthazham GHSS‬

‭RD2/828/2021/IVR dtd 10.03.2023‬

‭22.68‬

‭55‬ ‭Tile work-Type 2 Quarters - Tile work‬

‭at Ayurveda College‬

‭A3/1214/2021/ACK dtd 10.03.2023‬

‭10.5‬

‭56‬ ‭Maintenance Work of Lift in the‬

‭Women and Children Hospital at‬

‭Ayurveda College Pariyaram‬

‭G1/417/23/DAME dtd 24.03.2023‬

‭3.5‬

‭57‬ ‭Providing aluminium works to‬

‭Virology lab at GMCK-Pariyaram‬

‭GO(Rt) No.1240/2023/H&FWD dtd‬

‭25.05.2023‬ ‭40‬



‭58‬ ‭MRS Pattuvam Kannur- Hostel -Roof‬

‭sheet work and repair & Painting‬

‭works at MRS Pattuvam Hostel‬

‭Building-‬

‭GO(Rt)No. 678/2023/SCSTD dtd‬

‭30-05-2023‬
‭23.2‬

‭59‬ ‭Construction of Dining hall addition‬

‭and Kitchen side sheet at MRS‬

‭Pattuvam, Kannur‬

‭GO(Rt)No. 682/2023/SCSTD dtd‬

‭30-05-2023‬ ‭41.69‬

‭60‬ ‭Leak protection in Ladies hostel at‬

‭Pariyaram Ayurveda College‬

‭AS/59B/23/28033 dtd 16-06-2023‬

‭1.9‬

‭61‬ ‭Plan Scheme- Dental College Kannur -‬

‭Providing Light Roofing to dental‬

‭College Building Phase 2‬

‭Go(Rt) No. 1784/2023/H&FWD dtd‬

‭21.07.2023‬ ‭22‬

‭62‬ ‭Annual Plan 2023-24-Medical‬

‭Education-Plan Scheme-Medical‬

‭College Kannur- Painting Works to‬

‭Pharmacy College‬

‭Go(Rt) No. 1787/2023/H&FWD dtd‬

‭21.07.2023‬
‭15‬

‭63‬ ‭Annual Plan 2023-24-Govt Medical‬

‭College Kannur Pariyaram- E Type‬

‭Quarters -Repair and maintenance‬

‭work of E type quarters at GMCK‬

‭Go(Rt) No. 1787/2023/H&FWD dtd‬

‭21.07.2023‬
‭25‬

‭64‬ ‭Annual Plan 2023-24-Govt Medical‬

‭College Kannur Pariyaram- Ladies‬

‭Hostel (LH3)-Providing Light Roofing‬

‭work and Toilet Repair at LADIES‬

‭HOSTEL Building (LH 3) in GMCK‬

‭Go(Rt) No. 1787/2023/H&FWD dtd‬

‭21.07.2023‬

‭50‬

‭65‬ ‭Annual Plan 2023-24-Govt Medical‬

‭College Kannur Pariyaram- Repair‬

‭works at MENS HOSTEL‬

‭Building-Providing Light Roofing and‬

‭Toilet Repair work at MENS HOSTEL‬

‭Building, GMCK‬

‭Go(Rt) No. 1787/2023/H&FWD dtd‬

‭21.07.2023‬

‭50‬

‭66‬ ‭GMC KANNUR-LH2-GMC‬

‭Kannur-Maintanance and Repair‬

‭works of LADIES HOSTEL LH 2‬

‭Go(Rt) No. 1787/2023/H&FWD dtd‬

‭21.07.2023‬ ‭75‬

‭67‬ ‭Rennovation of Toilet and Bathroom‬

‭block at MRS Kannur‬

‭GO(Rt)No. 911/2023/SCSTD dtd‬

‭24-07-2023‬ ‭14.2‬

‭68‬ ‭Repair and Painting work for Plus Two‬

‭Block at MRS Kannur‬

‭GO(Rt)No. 914/2023/SCSTD dtd‬

‭24-07-2023‬
‭12.2‬

‭69‬ ‭Govt Medical College‬

‭Kannur-Implementation of Plan‬

‭Scheme for the year 2023-24-‬

‭Construction of Paramedical Hostel-‬

‭Phase II‬

‭GO(Rt) No. 1922/2023/H&FWD dtd‬

‭01.08.2023‬

‭300‬



‭70‬ ‭Annual Plan 2023-24-Plan‬

‭Scheme-Govt Nursing College Kannur‬

‭Pariyaram- light weight roofing‬

‭-Providing light weight roofing on‬

‭terrace of Govt.Nursing college‬

‭building‬

‭Go(Rt) No. 1926/2023/H&FWD dtd‬

‭02.08.2023‬

‭39‬

‭71‬ ‭Govt medical College Kannur- Patient‬

‭friendly building- Registration counter‬

‭Go(Rt) No.2329/2023/H&FWD dtd‬

‭13.09.2023‬
‭20‬

‭72‬ ‭Annual Plan 2023-24-Medical‬

‭Education- Implementation of Plan‬

‭Scheme- Establishment &‬

‭modernization of Drug Store under‬

‭DME- Construction of Drug Store at‬

‭Govt Medical College Kannur‬

‭GO(Rt)No. 2411/2023/H&FWD dtd‬

‭19.09.2023‬

‭350‬

‭73‬ ‭DEPOSIT-Govt Ayurveda College‬

‭Pariyaram- Campus road‬

‭-Retarring-General Civil Work‬

‭No. G1/554/2023/DAME(3) dtd‬

‭17.10.2023‬ ‭68.79‬

‭74‬ ‭-Roof truss work in old Ladies hostel‬

‭at Govt. Ayurveda College-Roof truss‬

‭work in old Ladies hostel at Govt.‬

‭Ayurveda College -General Civil Work‬

‭No. G1/554/2023/DAME(3) dtd‬

‭17.10.2023‬

‭12.7‬

‭75‬ ‭Ayush Dept-Ayurveda Medical‬

‭Education- Annual Plan‬

‭2023-24-Construction of Quarters‬

‭Type 1)- Mini Family/ Single's/‬

‭Bachler's Quarters (1BHK) at Govt‬

‭Ayurveda College Kannur‬

‭GO(Rt)No. 447/2023/AYUSH dtd‬

‭24.11.2023‬

‭200‬

‭76‬ ‭Govt. Ayurveda College‬

‭Pariyaram-Badminton Court‬

‭-Construction of Badminton Court at‬

‭Ladies Hostel‬

‭A3/4686/2023-ACk dtd 04.12.2023‬

‭1.8‬

‭77‬ ‭GAC- Mens Hostel-Construction of‬

‭Car shed‬

‭A3/4687/2023-ACk dtd 04.12.2023‬
‭2‬

‭78‬ ‭Type2- Nurses Quarters- Flooring‬

‭work- Phase II‬

‭A3/4690/2023-ACk dtd 04.12.2023‬
‭10.5‬

‭79‬ ‭Govt Ayurveda College Kannur‬

‭Pariyaram- Construction of Foot‬

‭Path-Foot Path from College to Foot‬

‭ball stadium‬

‭A3/4691/2023-ACK dtd 04.12.2023‬

‭26.66‬

‭80‬ ‭DEPOSIT-Govt Ayurveda College‬

‭Pariyaram- Principal‬

‭Quarters-Repairing works for Principal‬

‭Quarters -General Civil Work‬

‭A3/4692/2023-ACk  dtd 13.03.2024‬

‭37.3‬

‭81‬ ‭PWD/BLDG/EST/5347/2024‬

‭DEPOSIT-GAC Kannur‬

‭Pariyaram-Floor tile work -Floor tile‬

‭A3/4690/2023/ACK dtd 04.12.2023,‬

‭13.6‬



‭work of Nurses QuartersGeneral Civil‬

‭Work‬

‭82‬ ‭DEPOSIT-Rasashastra&Bhaishajya‬

‭Kalpana Lab- Govt Ayurveda College‬

‭Pariyaram-Repairing work -‬

‭Rasashastra&amp; Bhaishajya‬

‭Kalpana Lab at Govt. Ayurveda‬

‭College Pariyaram-General Civil‬

‭Work-1‬

‭G1/470/2024/DAME Dt.19.07.2024‬

‭8.03‬

‭83‬ ‭DEPOSIT-GAC- Pariyaram-Repair‬

‭work of Open well-Beautification‬

‭work of Open well and pump house‬

‭near NH-66-General Civil Work-1‬

‭G1/470/2024/DAME(1)‬

‭Dt.30.12.2024‬

‭14‬

‭84‬ ‭GENERAL-General-GAC Priyaram-‬

‭Ladies Hostel-Balance‬

‭work-General-GAC Priyaram- Ladies‬

‭Hostel-Balance work-General Civil‬

‭Work‬

‭Go(Rt).No.397/2025/AYUSH‬

‭Dt.29.07.2025‬

‭15‬

‭85‬ ‭DEPOSIT-GAC- Pariyaram-Repair‬

‭&Maintanance of Toilet Block -Men's‬

‭Hostel-GAC- Pariyaram-Repair‬

‭&Maintanance of Toilet Block -Men's‬

‭Hostel-General Civil Work‬

‭A3/581/2019/GACK Dt.22.08.2025‬

‭14.66‬

‭86‬ ‭DEPOSIT-GMCK-Repair &amp;‬

‭Maintenance of toilet block (right side)‬

‭in Mens Hostel -GMCK-Repair &amp;‬

‭Maintenance of toilet block (right side)‬

‭in Mens Hostel-General Civil Work‬

‭GO(Rt)No:786/2025/H&amp;FWD‬

‭Thiruvanathapuram Dt. 19.03.2025‬

‭15‬

‭87‬ ‭12643/2024‬‭DEPOSIT-MRS‬

‭KANNUR -Protection wall for‬

‭well-Constructuction of Protection‬

‭Wall for Existing Well at MRS‬

‭PATTUVAM-General‬

‭Civil Work-1‬

‭D-5605/24 Dt 12/11/2024‬

‭3.8‬

‭88‬ ‭Annual Plan 2023-24-Medical‬

‭Education-Plan Scheme- Dental‬

‭College Kannur- Providing Light‬

‭Roofing to dental College Building‬

‭Phase 2‬

‭Go(Rt) No. 1784/2023/H&FWD dtd‬

‭21.07.2023‬

‭22‬

‭89‬ ‭Annual Plan 2023-24-Medical‬

‭Education-Plan Scheme-Nursing‬

‭College Kannur- Providing Light‬

‭weight Roofing on terrace of Govt‬

‭Nursing College Building‬

‭Go(Rt) No. 1926/2023/H&FWD dtd‬

‭02.08.2023‬

‭39‬

‭90‬ ‭DEPOSIT-Govt Ayurveda College‬

‭Pariyaram- Campus road‬

‭-Retarring-General Civil Work‬

‭A3/4685/2023‬

‭68.79‬



‭91‬ ‭Providing and Laying of Water‬

‭Distributiomn Pipe Lines from Main‬

‭Water Tank at GMCK Campus- Phase‬

‭1‬

‭Go(Rt).No.1522/2024/H&FWD‬

‭40‬

‭92‬ ‭PWD/BLDG/EST/14659/2024_5_1_1‬

‭] DEPOSIT-GMCK- Construction of‬

‭Ramps-Construction of disable‬

‭friendly ramps in Students‬

‭hostel-General Civil Work‬

‭GO(Rt)No.3146/2024/H&FWD dtd‬

‭23.12.2024‬

‭18‬

‭93‬ ‭Govt dental College Kannur-Repair‬

‭Work in the main Block of Dental‬

‭College‬

‭GO(Rt)No. 1493/2024/H&FWD dtd‬

‭22.06.2024‬ ‭22‬

‭94‬ ‭PWD/BLDG/EST/12491/2022_23_1_‬

‭1 ] DEPOSIT-Construction of‬

‭lift-Govt: Ayurvedha College‬

‭Pariyaram -Construction of Lift Cabin‬

‭for Pay ward of Govt Ayurveda‬

‭College Hospital Pariyaram-General‬

‭Civil Work‬

‭No.G1/554/2023/DAME dtd‬

‭27.07.2023‬

‭22‬

‭95‬ ‭PWD/BLDG/EST/769/2024_5_1_1-D‬

‭EPOSIT-Govt Ayurveda College‬

‭Pariyaram-Animal House 2nd‬

‭phase-Animal House at Govt Ayurveda‬

‭College Pariyaram- second phase‬

‭works-General Civil Work‬

‭G1/470/2024/DAME(1) dtd‬

‭30.12.2024‬

‭18‬

‭96‬ ‭PWD/BLDG/EST/4237/2025_5_1_1-‬

‭DEPOSIT-GAC‬

‭PARIYARAM-Footpath- Balance‬

‭work-GAC PARIYARAM-Footpath-‬

‭Balance work-General Civil Work‬

‭G1/470/2024/DAME dtd 25.03.2025‬

‭38‬

‭97‬ ‭Providing Light Roofing at the Terrace‬

‭level of the Medical College Building‬

‭GO(Rt)No. 1522/2024/H&FWD dtd‬

‭24.06.2024‬ ‭100‬

‭98‬ ‭Repair and Maintenance work of LH2-‬

‭Pharmacy College (Phase II)‬

‭GO(Rt)No. 1522/2024/H&FWD dtd‬

‭24.06.2024‬ ‭75‬

‭99‬ ‭PWD/BLDG/EST/4531/2025_5_1_1 ]‬

‭DEPOSIT-Providing 2 Rooms and‬

‭Toilet Facilities for Ultrasonography‬

‭Section at GMCK Pariyaram-General‬

‭Civil Work‬

‭G.O.(Rt)No.3284/2025/H&amp;FW‬

‭D Dt.26-10-2025‬

‭12‬

‭100‬ ‭PWD/BLDG/EST/4592/2025_5_1_1 ]‬

‭GENERAL-Providing new OP‬

‭registration counter at GMCK‬

‭Pariyaram-Providing new OP‬

‭registration counter at GMCK‬

‭Pariyaram-General Civil Work‬

‭G.O.(Rt)No.3284/2025/H&amp;FW‬

‭D Dt.26-10-2025‬

‭8‬



‭BUIDINGS SUB DIVISION, KANNUR‬

‭KALLIASSERY LA‬

‭1‬ ‭Deposit-‬ ‭IHRD‬ ‭Poly-‬ ‭Finishing‬ ‭works‬ ‭to‬ ‭First‬‭floor‬

‭first‬ ‭block‬ ‭building‬ ‭at‬ ‭EKNMMPTC‬ ‭Kalliassery‬

‭Kannur‬

‭150 L‬

‭2‬ ‭Annual‬ ‭Plan-‬ ‭2023-24‬ ‭Construction‬ ‭of‬ ‭School‬

‭building‬ ‭for‬ ‭UP‬ ‭wing‬ ‭of‬ ‭the‬ ‭Govt.‬ ‭Welfare‬ ‭Higher‬

‭Secondary School, Cherukunnu, Kannur‬

‭100 L‬

‭3‬ ‭Annual‬ ‭Plan-‬ ‭2023-24‬ ‭Construction‬ ‭of‬ ‭School‬

‭building‬ ‭for‬ ‭Govt.‬ ‭Vocational‬ ‭Higher‬ ‭Secondary‬

‭School, Cherukunnu(Girls), Kannur‬

‭50 L‬

‭4‬ ‭General-‬ ‭Kalliassery‬ ‭School-‬ ‭Annual‬ ‭Plan‬ ‭2024-25‬

‭Construction‬ ‭of‬ ‭an‬ ‭auditorium‬ ‭for‬ ‭KPR‬ ‭Gopalan‬

‭Memorial‬ ‭Higher‬ ‭Secondary‬ ‭School‬ ‭Kalliassery,‬

‭Kannur‬

‭100 L‬

‭5‬ ‭Construction‬ ‭of‬ ‭Lab‬ ‭and‬ ‭library‬ ‭building‬ ‭for‬ ‭Govt.‬

‭Higher‬ ‭Secondary‬ ‭School,‬ ‭Kottila‬ ‭in‬ ‭Kannur‬ ‭Dt.-‬

‭General Civil work‬

‭100 L‬

‭6‬ ‭General-‬ ‭GVHSS‬ ‭Neruvambram-‬ ‭Construction‬ ‭of‬

‭School‬ ‭building-‬ ‭Annual‬‭Plan‬‭2021-22‬‭Construction‬

‭of‬ ‭School‬ ‭building‬ ‭for‬ ‭Govt.‬ ‭Vocational‬ ‭Higher‬

‭Secondary School, Neruvambram, Kannur‬

‭100 L‬

‭7‬ ‭Annual‬ ‭Plan‬ ‭2022-23‬ ‭Construction‬ ‭of‬ ‭First‬ ‭floor‬

‭building at EKNMMPTC Kalliassery, Kannur‬

‭150 L‬

‭8‬ ‭Construction‬ ‭of‬ ‭building‬ ‭for‬ ‭Taluk‬ ‭Hospital,‬

‭Pazhayangadi, Kannur‬

‭600 L‬

‭9‬ ‭Construction‬ ‭of‬ ‭building‬ ‭for‬ ‭class‬ ‭rooms‬ ‭and‬ ‭work‬

‭shop in Madayi ITI,(SCDD) in Kannur District.‬

‭310 L‬

‭10‬ ‭IHRD-‬ ‭Construction‬ ‭of‬ ‭Acadamic‬ ‭Block,‬‭First‬‭floor‬

‭building‬ ‭for‬ ‭Applied‬ ‭Science‬ ‭College,‬

‭Neruvambram, Payyannur, Kannur District‬

‭97.5 L‬

‭101‬ ‭2024-25 Construction of waiting area‬

‭of visitors at GMCK Pariyaram‬

‭LSGD/JD/KNR/1721/2025-F2‬

‭dtd.04.11.2025‬
‭30‬

‭102‬ ‭MP-LADS-Repair and maintenance‬

‭work of toilet block (A Block) in‬

‭Men's Hostel at‬

‭GMCK,Pariyaram-Repair and‬

‭maintenance work of toilet block (A‬

‭Block) in Men's Hostel at‬

‭GMCK,Pariyaram-General Civil Work‬

‭DPO-KNR/179/2025-RO1 : Dated‬

‭05-11-2025‬

‭17‬

‭103‬ ‭Construction of new building for Govt.‬

‭LP Kunhimangalam & Govt. Mapila‬

‭LP School Kunhimangalam, Kannur‬

‭G.O.(Rt)No.56/2026/PWD‬

‭Dt.16-01-2026‬
‭228‬



‭11‬ ‭Construction of new building for Madai Rest House‬ ‭400 L‬

‭12‬ ‭Govt.‬ ‭L.P.School‬ ‭Cherukunnu‬ ‭–‬ ‭Construction‬ ‭of‬

‭toilet block, gate, interlock‬

‭100 L‬

‭13‬ ‭Finishing‬ ‭works‬‭to‬ ‭maternity‬‭block‬ ‭Pazhanyangadi‬

‭Taluk Hospital‬

‭200 L‬



‭അന്വബന്ധം  5 നിരത്ത് പരിപാലന വിഭാഗം‬

‭ക്രമ‬
‭നമ്പർ‬ ‭പ്രവൃത്തിയുടെ പേര്‬

‭ഭരണാനുമതി‬
‭തുക,ലക്ഷത്തിൽ‬

‭തീയ്യതി‬
‭കി.മീ‬ ‭പുരോഗതി‬

‭2021-22‬

‭1‬ ‭"GENERAL-RM‬
‭2021-22-CLUSTER‬

‭I-Running Maintenance‬
‭Contract for a period of‬

‭one year on various roads‬
‭under PWD Roads‬

‭Section, Madai, in Kannur‬
‭District: 4 road stretches ,‬

‭Total length 5.265‬
‭Km.-General Civil Work‬
‭Total length - 4.285 km‬

‭16.12‬
‭(24.11.2021)‬

‭4.285‬
‭പൂർത്തീകരിച്ചു‬

‭2‬ ‭GENERAL-RM2021-22-CL‬
‭USTER I-One year Running‬
‭Contract for various PWD‬

‭Roads Section‬
‭Thaliparamba in Kannur‬

‭District 5 road stretches for‬
‭a total length of 20.760‬
‭Km-General Civil Work‬
‭Total length -1.550 km‬

‭4.86‬
‭(24.11.2021)‬

‭1.55‬
‭പൂർത്തീകരിച്ചു‬

‭3‬ ‭GENERAL-RM2021-22-CL‬
‭USTER I-One year Running‬
‭Contract for various PWD‬
‭Roads Section Payyannur‬
‭in Kannur District- 7 road‬
‭stretches for a total length‬

‭1.32‬
‭(06.06.2022)‬

‭0.84‬ ‭പൂർത്തീകരിച്ചു‬



‭of 42.193 Km-General Civil‬
‭Work‬

‭2023-24‬

‭1‬ ‭GENERAL-RM 2023-24 :‬
‭CLUSTER I - MADAYI-RM‬

‭2023-24 : One Year‬
‭Running Maintenance‬

‭Contract for various PWD‬
Roads under Roads Section‬
‭Madayi in Kannur District-2‬
‭roads stretches,Total length‬

‭3.080 km. -General Civil‬
‭Work‬

‭17.25‬
‭(15.06.2023)‬

‭2.10‬
‭പൂർത്തീകരിച്ചു‬

‭2‬ ‭GENERAL-RM-2023-24 -‬
‭KNR-III -‬

‭THALIPARAMBA-RM‬
‭2023-24 : One Year‬

‭Running Maintenance‬
‭Contract for various PWD‬

‭roads under Roads Section‬
‭Thaliparamba in Kannur‬

‭District : 4 Road Stretches,‬
‭Total length- 22.060‬

‭km-General Civil Work‬

‭6.35‬
‭(15.06.2023)‬

‭1.55‬ ‭പൂർത്തീകരിച്ചു‬

‭2024-25‬

‭1‬ ‭GENERAL-RM 2024-25‬
‭CLUSTER I - MADAYI-One‬
‭Year Running Maintenance‬
‭Contract for various PWD‬

‭Roads under Roads Section‬
‭Madayi in Kannur District-2‬
‭roads stretches,Total length‬

‭3.080 km.‬

‭17.00‬
‭(22.11.2024)‬

‭2.10‬
‭പ്രവൃത്തി‬

‭പുരോഗമിക്കുന്നു‬




